GPS / CAS Cross Country Fixtures 2017

Date Host Venue Status | Starting
Time

25/03/17 Internal Internal Internal
Saturday
1/04/17 Cranbrook Mutch Park 1. Trial 1 9am
Saturday

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
29/04/17 | Waverley & St Aloysius Mutch Park 2. Trial 2 9am
Saturday
06/05/17 Newington Sydney Park 3.Comp1 10am
Saturday Must be under

19 yrs old today

13/05/17 Knox St Ives 4. Comp 2 9am
Saturday
20/05/17 St Ignatius Riverview 5.Comp3 | 9am
Saturday
27/05/17 Barker North Ryde Common 6.Comp4 | 9am
Saturday GPS selection Trial for CIS

GPS selection Trial for

GPSvCAS
3/06/17 Shore John Fisher Park 7.Comp 5 9am
Saturday
SPORT | FREE WEEKEND

15/06/17 CIS Eastern Creek Alternate
Thursday
17/06/17 Kings Relay Kings 8. Trial 3 9am
Saturday

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
21/07/17 NSW All Schools Eastern Creek Alternate
Friday
22/07/17 Trinity Relay Ewen Park 9.Trial 4 9am
Saturday
29/07/17 Grammar North Ryde Common 10. Comp 6 | 9am
Saturday GPS v CAS
05/08/17 GPS CHAMPIONSHIPS Upjohn Park, Rydalmere | 11.Comp 7 | 9am
Saturday Scots

CAS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/08/17 NO ORGANISED EVENT
Saturday

Trinity and King’s relay results can be found at the end of the OPEN data file.




Races list as on 8/5/2017 Full year's information (GPS only)

Open Ulé Ul4
1| s. | 222 1| s. | 216 1| G. 187
2 | G. | 281 2 | N. 335 2 | N. 199
| 3 | H. | 380 | | 3 | K. | 419 | | 3 | K. | 282 |
4 | J. 747 4 | G. 432 4 | H. | 460
5 | N. 777 5 | E. | 561 5 | s. | 702
6 | K. 800 6 | H. 622 6 | E. | 878
7 | T. 831 7 ] 1. 967 71 3. 1323
| 8 | E. | 1004| | 8 | J. | 1542| | 8 | I. | 2386]|
Open |N X I. B E. G S TOTAL
S 23 32 27 35 39 31 35 222
G |57 |36 |37 |44 |44 |29 |34 |281 |
I 93 158 |104 |122 |112 126 |116 |831
K 73 81 117 |139 |80 182 |128 |800
E 148 132 |135 |145 130 |133 |181 |1004
N 94 120 |128 |93 125 |116 |101 |777
H |67 |50 |49 |58 |47 | 64 |45 |380 | |
J 109 |116 |140 |102 |95 95 90 747
A 316 |332 |320 |320 [328 |304 [324 |2244
|78 | 82 |79 |79 |81 |75 |80 | | |
U 16 |N |X. | T |B |E. |G. |s | TOTAL | |
S 43 36 24 34 25 31 23 216
G 39 54 64 70 92 66 47 432
I 119 111 |124 |152 |114 |178 |169 |967
K 66 62 72 47 68 28 76 419
E |69 |62 |76 |93 |90 |90 |81 |561 |
N 35 36 26 34 45 92 67 335
H 128 102 |90 99 73 53 77 622
J 230 |289 |291 |193 |166 |230 |143 |1542
A 372 |360 |380 |404 |348 |348 |344 |2556
|92 |89 |94 |100 |86 |86 | 85 | | |
U 14 |N |X. | T |B |E. |G. |s | TOTAL | |
S 73 77 97 97 93 122|143 |702
G 29 30 34 24 30 18 22 187
I |358 |341 |321 |371 |316 |333 |346 |2386 | |
K 37 43 39 45 35 39 44 282
E 151 |148 [128 |100 136 |93 122 |878
N 27 24 23 32 26 39 28 199
H 72 69 66 66 60 61 66 460
J |218 |192 |168 |159 |259 |144 |183 |1323 |
A 456 |468 |436 |436 |444 |432 |404 |3076
113 |116 |108 |108 |110 |107 100




2017 Cranbrook Under 16's
Final Results
122 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 G. Grammar 61 Points
2 N. Newington 62 Points
3 T. Trinity 69 Points
4 S. Scots 70 Points
5 H. High 136 Points
6 E. Shore 153 Points
7 B. Barker 160 Points
8 I. St.Ign. 194 Points
9 J. St.Joseph's 199 Points
10 C. Cranbrook 203 Points
11 SL St Lukes Gramma 374 Points
12 OoP Oran Park Angli 377 Points
13 MM Mater Maria Col 379 Points
14 W. Waverley 392 Points
15 SA St.Alo's 414 Points

1 G. Grammar 31 Points
2 N. Newington 36 Points
3 S. Scots 39 Points
4 H. High 87 Points
5 E. Shore 95 Points
6 I. St.Ign. 117 Points
7 J. St.Joseph's 119 Points

Grammar 61 points

C.S 3 248 DAVIES Thomas G. 3 2
C.S 13 241 SWANEY Lachlan G. 10 5
C.S 18 251 REBELLO Daniel G. 15 9
C.S 27 257 WALSH Arnold G. 24 15
C.S 28 245 HODGE Xavier G. 25 16
C.S 33 261 CHAN Hayden G. 30 21
C.S 39 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 36 26
C.S 52 242 LIEW Kellen G. 48 33
C.S 54 208 LOVE Nico G. 50 35
C.S 56 260 MATISON Max G. 52 37
C.S 61 244 CHAN Nathan G. 57 39
C.S 72 295 CARL Sebastian G. 68 44
C.S 85 252 CHAI Jacky G. 80 54
C.S 102 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 96 65



C.S 106 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 100 69

C.S 110 264 GEDDES Tom G. 104 71

C.S 111 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 105 72

C.S 121 246 XU Brian G. 114 79
Newington 62 points

C.S 2 620 BEER Angus N. 2 1

C.S 4 618 DYSTER Matt N. 4 3

C.S 26 614 RAJA Justin N. 23 14

C.S 30 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 27 18

C.S 99 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 93 62

C.S 103 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 97 66

C.S 105 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 99 68
Trinity 69 points

C.S 12 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 9 2
C.S 15 1048 KAYE Logan T. 12 3
C.S 20 1047 BROWN Zac T. 17 4
C.S 22 1033 CHAN Philip T. 19 5
C.S 25 1057 ZHU Bill T. 22 6
C.S 51 1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 47 12
C.S 64 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 60 17
C.S 65 1037 JIA Dominic T. 61 18
C.S 79 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 74 22
C.S 80 1049 LIN Michael T. 75 23
C.S 92 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 86 26
C.S 93 1034 CHU Daniel T. 87 27
C.S 97 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 091 28
C.S 108 1055 TRAN Bill T. 102 29
C.S 120 1031 LIU Jackson T. 113 32
C.S 122 1059 NGUYEN Calvin T. 115 33
Scots 70 points

C.S 6 115 FREER Max S. 6 4

C.S 14 144 BRAITHWAITE Harry S. 11 6

C.S 16 121 LOWE Matthew S. 13 7

C.S 34 146 RAUE Zac S. 31 22

C.S 37 139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 34 24

C.S 46 130 WADE Benjamin S. 43 29

C.S 48 145 VERON Jack S. 44 30

C.S 49 147 SULLIVAN Saxon S. 45 31

C.S 53 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 49 34

C.S 68 122 DUKE William S. 64 43

C.S 74 142 BATHO Ross S. 70 46

C.S 84 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 79 53

C.S 91 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 85 57

C.S 101 136 DYSON Harrison S. 95 64

C.S 104 151 NOONAN Ken S. 98 67

C.S 118 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 112 78



C.S 31 722 DU Warren H. 28 19
C.S 32 743 HUANG Steven H. 29 20
C.S 35 730 TSAI David H. 32 23
C.S 38 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 35 25
C.S 42 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 39 27
C.S 50 728 CHAN Anderson H. 46 32
C.S 55 748 HUANG Gordon H. 51 36
C.S 67 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 63 42
C.S 87 744 LAM Kevin H. 82 55
C.S 96 742 HUANG Jun (Timmy) H. 90 60
C.s 98 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 92 61
C.S 107 741 VU Samuel H. 101 70
C.S 112 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 106 73
C.S 114 723 LU Genting H. 108 74
C.S 115 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 109 75

C.S 23 540 BLAKE Finn E. 20 12
C.S 29 546 SEWELL Alex E. 26 17
C.S 44 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 41 28
C.S 57 556 HALL Lachlan E. 53 38
C.S 62 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 58 40
C.S 66 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 62 41
C.S 75 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 71 47
C.S 78 581 EDGE Ryan E. 73 49
C.S 83 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 78 52
C.S 88 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 83 56
C.S 94 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 88 58
C.S 95 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 89 59
C.S 116 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 110 76
C.S 117 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 111 77

C.S 36 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 33 7
C.S 40 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 37 8
C.S 41 1434 WILLIAM Bagot B. 38 9
C.S 43 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 40 10
C.S 58 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 54 13
C.S 59 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 55 14
C.S 71 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 67 21
C.S 90 1430 SCHMIEDE Patrick B. 84 25
C.S 109 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 103 30
C.S 113 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 107 31
St.Ign. 194 points

C.S 17 312 MULHEARN Oliver I. 14 8



C.S 19 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 16 10
C.S 76 319 LUCAS Patrick I. 72 48
C.S 82 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 77 51
C.S 119 308 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

C.S 21 823 NOYE Josh J. 18 11
C.S 24 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 21 13
C.S 73 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 69 45
C.S 81 826 BURGESS Zac J. 76 50
C.S 100 822 DOBB Sam J. 94 63

C.S 1 1504 FRYER Drew C. 1 1
C.S 63 1531 HALLEY Hugh C. 59 16
C.S 69 1530 CHEN Mark C. 65 19
C.S 70 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 66 20

Cc.S 5 1615 KAPR Martin SL 5

C.S 8 1617 TURNER Cody OoP 7
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 379 points
C.S 10 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 8

C.S 7 1200 == WRONG AGE Grp == W.
C.S 60 1214 MATT Antulov W. 56 15
C.S 86 1220 LEWIS Jake w. 81 24

C.S 45 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 42 11
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
C.S 1 1504 FRYER Drew C. 1 1
C.S 2 620 BEER Angus N. 2 1

C.S 3 248 DAVIES Thomas G. 3 2

C.S 4 618 DYSTER Matt N. 4 3

C.S 5 1615 KAPR Martin SL 5

C.S 6 115 FREER Max S. 6 4
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1200 == WRONG AGE Grp == W.

1617 TURNER Cody oP 7
1212 == NOT REGISTERED ==
1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 8
1213 == NOT REGISTERED ==
1046 BROUW Ethan T. 9
241 SWANEY Lachlan G. 10
144 BRAITHWAITE Harry S. 11
1048 KAYE Logan T. 12
121 LOWE Matthew S. 13
312 MULHEARN Oliver I. 14
251 REBELLO Daniel G. 15
311 PITTMAN Jack I. 16
1047 BROWN Zac T. 17
823 NOYE Josh J. 18
1033 CHAN Philip T. 19
540 BLAKE Finn E. 20
824 MELKI Sebastian J. 21
1057 ZHU Bill T. 22
614 RAJA Justin N. 23
257 WALSH Arnold G. 24
245 HODGE Xavier G. 25
546 SEWELL Alex E. 26
613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 27
722 DU Warren H. 28
743 HUANG Steven H. 29
261 CHAN Hayden G. 30
146 RAUE Zac S. 31
730 TSAI David H. 32
1420 HURLEY Luke B. 33
139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 34
721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 35
247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 36
1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 37
1434 WILLIAM Bagot B. 38
740 TRAN Jonathan H. 39
1421 WALTER Timothy B. 40
561 SHADBOLT Max E. 41
1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 42
130 WADE Benjamin S. 43
1211 == NOT REGISTERED ==
145 VERON Jack S. 44
147 SULLIVAN Saxon S. 45
728 CHAN Anderson H. 46
1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 47
242 LIEW Kellen G. 48
143 LISSENDEN Max S. 49
208 LOVE Nico G. 50
748 HUANG Gordon H. 51
260 MATISON Max G. 52
556 HALL Lachlan E. 53

1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 54
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59 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 55

60 1214 MATT Antulov W. 56
61 244 CHAN Nathan G. 57
62 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 58
63 1531 HALLEY Hugh C. 59
64 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 60
65 1037 JIA Dominic T. 61
66 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 62
67 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 63
68 122 DUKE William S. 64
69 1530 CHEN Mark C. 65
70 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 66
71 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 67
72 295 CARL Sebastian G. 68
73 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 69
74 142 BATHO Ross S. 70
75 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 71
76 319 LUCAS Patrick I. 72
77 == ID is NULL ==

78 581 EDGE Ryan E. 73
79 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 74
80 1049 LIN Michael T. 75
81 826 BURGESS 7Zac J. 76
82 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 77
83 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 78
84 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 79
85 252 CHAI Jacky G. 80
86 1220 LEWIS Jake Ww. 81
87 744 LAM Kevin H. 82
88 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 83
89 552 == NOT REGISTERED ==

90 1430 SCHMIEDE Patrick B. 84
91 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 85
92 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 86
93 1034 CHU Daniel T. 87
94 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 88
95 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 89
96 742 HUANG Jun (Timmy) H. 90
97 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 091
98 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 92
99 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 93
100 822 DOBB Sam J. 94
101 136 DYSON Harrison S. 95
102 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 96
103 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 97
104 151 NOONAN Ken S. 98
105 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 99
106 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 100
107 741 VU Samuel H. 101
108 1055 TRAN Bill T. 102
109 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 103
110 264 GEDDES Tom G. 104



C.S 111 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 105 72

C.S 112 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 106 73

C.S 113 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 107 31
C.S 114 723 LU Genting H. 108 74

C.S 115 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 109 75

C.S 116 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 110 76

C.S 117 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 111 77

c.S 118 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 112 78

C.S 119 308 == WRONG AGE Grp == I.

C.S 120 1031 LIU Jackson T. 113 32
C.S 121 246 XU Brian G. 114 79

C.S 122 1059 NGUYEN Calvin T. 115 33



2017 Waverley Under 14's
PROVISIONAL RESULTS ONLY
154 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 G. Grammar 76 Points
2 T. Trinity 77 Points
3 X. Knox 86 Points
4 S. Scots 97 Points
5 B. Barker 162 Points
6 N. Newington 176 Points
7 K. Kings 177 Points
8 E. Shore 195 Points
9 H. High 213 Points
10 C. Cranbrook 286 Points
11 W. Waverley 362 Points
12 I. St.Ign. 372 Points
13 SL St Lukes Gramma 469 Points
14 OoP Oran Park Angli 473 Points
15 MM Mater Maria Col 474 Points
16 SA St.Alo's 507 Points

1 G. Grammar 28 Points
2 S. Scots 36 Points
3 K. Kings 85 Points
4 E. Shore 95 Points
5 N. Newington 99 Points
6 H. High 109 Points

Grammar 76 points

W,S 3 248 DAVIES Thomas G. 3 2
W,S 18 251 REBELLO Daniel G. 14 5
W,S 20 253 FINNEY Cole G. 16 7
W,S 35 257 WALSH Arnold G. 30 14
W,S 37 245 HODGE Xavier G. 32 16
W,S 40 262 MCENEARNEY George G. 34 17
W,S 41 261 CHAN Hayden G. 35 18
W,S 52 256 COONEY Douglas G. 46 26
W,S 63 242 LIEW Kellen G. 56 34
W,S 66 208 LOVE Nico G. 59 37
W,S 76 260 MATISON Max G. 69 46
W,S 85 244 CHAN Nathan G. 78 52
W,S 112 252 CHAI Jacky G. 103 68
W,S 114 295 CARL Sebastian G. 105 70



W,S 115 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 106 71

W,S 134 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 124 84

W,S 153 255 RICH Stuart G. 143 96
Trinity 77 points

W,S 12 1048 KAYE Logan T. 10 4
W,S 14 1047 BROWN Zac T. 12 6
W,S 24 1033 CHAN Philip T. 19 8
W,S 27 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 22 9
W,S 28 1041 STREET Tyeson T. 23 10
W,S 38 1057 ZHU Bill T. 33 14
W,S 53 1045 BRACKIN Connor T. 47 18
W,S 80 1074 XU Samuel T. 73 22
W,S 89 1037 JIA Dominic T. 81 25
W,S 100 1050 LOPEZ Dominic T. 92 28
W,S 103 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 95 30
W,S 126 1034 CHU Daniel T. 116 34
W,S 132 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 122 36
W,S 141 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 131 41
W,S 143 1055 TRAN Bill T. 133 42
W,S 144 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 134 43
W,S 149 1031 LIU Jackson T. 139 44
Knox 86 points

W,S 5 1321 TAIT Josh X. 5 2
W,S 22 1323 EVANS Max X. 18 7
W,S 29 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 24 11
W,S 30 1390 WYATT Zac X. 25 12
W,S 31 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 26 13
W,S 71 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 64 20
Scots 97 points

W,S 6 115 FREER Max S. 6 3

W,S 25 121 LOWE Matthew S. 20 9

W,S 32 131 VERCO Charlie s. 27 11

W,S 34 146 RAUE Zac S. 29 13

W,S 36 139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 31 15

W,S 47 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 41 22

W,S 49 145 VERON Jack S. 43 24

W,S 54 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 48 27

W,S 64 133 ROSE Tobias S. 57 35

W,S 65 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 58 36

W,S 72 140 COHEN Luke S. 65 42

W,S 95 151 NOONAN Ken S. 87 58

W,S 98 122 DUKE William S. 90 60

W,S 124 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 114 78

W,S 127 152 HU Edric S. 117 80

W,S 131 142 BATHO Ross S. 121 83

W,S 140 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 130 87



W,S 154 172 MICHELL Charlie S. 144 97

W,S 7 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 7 3
W,S 44 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 38 16
W,S 51 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 45 17
W,S 60 1434 BAGOT William B. 54 19
W,S 81 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 74 23
W,S 94 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 86 26
W,S 96 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 88 27
W,S 123 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 113 33
W,S 133 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 123 37
W,S 138 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 128 39
W,S 139 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 129 40

W,S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1
W,S 17 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 13 4
W,S 21 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 17 8
W,S 137 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 127 86
W,S 142 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 132 88
Kings 177 points

W,S 19 453 BARTROP Toby K. 15 6
W,S 46 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 40 21
W,S 55 436 JOHNSTON William K. 49 28
W,S 57 455 DONOHOO Callum K. 51 30
W,S 59 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 53 32
W,S 62 465 PENMAN Aidan K. 55 33
W,S 68 458 HALFPENNY Keegan K. 61 39
W,S 69 440 MILLER Ethan K. 62 40
W,S 70 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey K. 63 41
W,S 73 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 66 43
W,S 74 468 YIN Jun K. 67 44
W,S 84 469 ZENG William K. 77 51
W,S 90 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 82 54
W,S 91 462 MORTLOCK Harrison K. 83 55
W,S 92 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 84 56
W,S 93 457 FORBES Cameron K. 85 57
W,S 108 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 100 65
W,S 110 454 BIDARKAR Shrom K. 101 66
W,S 116 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 107 72
W,S 117 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 108 73
W,S 119 452 AHMED Ibrahim K. 110 75
W,S 135 456 FAN Jeremy K. 125 85

W,S 33 546 SEWELL Alex E. 28 12



W,S 48 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 42 23
W,S 56 540 BLAKE Finn E. 50 29
W,S 58 556 HALL Lachlan E. 52 31
W,S 67 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 60 38
W,S 82 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 75 49
W,S 83 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 76 50
W,S 97 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 89 59
W,S 101 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 93 62
W,S 111 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 102 67
W,S 113 552 BROWNE Edward E. 104 69
W,S 118 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 109 74
W,S 120 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 111 76
W,S 125 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 115 79
W,S 128 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 118 81
W,S 148 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 138 092
W,S 150 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 140 93
W,S 151 578 SINGH Raghav E. 141 94

W,S 43 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 37 19
W,S 45 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 39 20
W,S 50 743 HUANG Steven H. 44 25
W,S 75 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 68 45
W,S 77 748 HUANG Gordon H. 70 47
W,S 79 744 LAM Kevin H. 72 48
W,S 99 728 CHAN Anderson H. 91 61
W,S 106 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 98 64
W,S 122 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 112 77
W,S 129 727 VERMA Hunar H. 119 82
W,S 145 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 135 89
W,S 146 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 136 90
W,S 147 741 VU Samuel H. 137 91
W,S 152 723 LU Genting H. 142 095

W,S 2 1504 FRYER Drew C. 2 1
W,S 78 1570 CAPONAS Mitchell c. 71 21
W,S 102 1530 CHEN Mark C. 94 29
W,S 104 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 096 31
W,S 130 1531 HALLEY Hugh C. 120 35
W,S 136 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 126 38

W,S 13 1234 KRESS Kurt w. 11 5
W,S 87 1214 MATT Antulov w. 80 24
W,S 107 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 99 32



W,S 23 320 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

W,S 26 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 21 10
W,S 86 314 NORTON Michael I. 79 53
W,S 105 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 97 63

W,S 4 1615 KAPR Martin SL 4

Ww,S 8 1617 TURNER Cody OP 8
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 474 points
W,S 9 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 9

W,S 42 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 36 15
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
W,S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1

W,S 2 1504 FRYER Drew C. 2 1
W,S 3 248 DAVIES Thomas G. 3 2

W,S 4 1615 KAPR Martin SL 4

W,S 5 1321 TAIT Josh X. 5 2
W,S 6 115 FREER Max S. 6 3

W,S 7 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 7 3
W,S 8 1617 TURNER Cody OoP 8

W,S 9 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 9

W,S 10 == ID is NULL ==

W,S 11 1212 == NOT REGISTERED ==

W,S 12 1048 KAYE Logan T. 10 4
W,S 13 1234 KRESS Kurt w. 11 5
W,S 14 1047 BROWN Zac T. 12 6
W,S 15 1213 == NOT REGISTERED ==

W,S 16 == ID is NULL ==

W,S 17 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 13 4

W,S 18 251 REBELLO Daniel G. 14 5

W,S 19 453 BARTROP Toby K. 15 6

W,S 20 253 FINNEY Cole G. 16 7

W,S 21 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 17 8

W,S 22 1323 EVANS Max X. 18 7
W,S 23 320 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

W,S 24 1033 CHAN Philip T. 19 8
W,S 25 121 LOWE Matthew S. 20 9

W,S 26 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 21 10

W,S 27 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 22 9
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28 1041 STREET Tyeson T. 23

29 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 24
30 1390 WYATT Zac X. 25
31 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 26
32 131 VERCO Charlie S. 27
33 546 SEWELL Alex E. 28
34 146 RAUE Zac S. 29
35 257 WALSH Arnold G. 30
36 139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 31
37 245 HODGE Xavier G. 32
38 1057 ZHU Bill T. 33
39 1210 == NOT REGISTERED ==

40 262 MCENEARNEY George G. 34
41 261 CHAN Hayden G. 35
42 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 36
43 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 37
44 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 38
45 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 39
46 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 40
47 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 41
48 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 42
49 145 VERON Jack S. 43
50 743 HUANG Steven H. 44
51 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 45
52 256 COONEY Douglas G. 46
53 1045 BRACKIN Connor T. 47
54 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 48
55 436 JOHNSTON William K. 49
56 540 BLAKE Finn E. 50
57 455 DONOHOO Callum K. 51
58 556 HALL Lachlan E. 52
59 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 53
60 1434 BAGOT William B. 54
61 1211 == NOT REGISTERED ==

62 465 PENMAN Aidan K. 55
63 242 LIEW Kellen G. 56
64 133 ROSE Tobias S. 57
65 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 58
66 208 LOVE Nico G. 59
67 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 60
68 458 HALFPENNY Keegan K. 61
69 440 MILLER Ethan K. 62
70 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey K. 63
71 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 64
72 140 COHEN Luke S. 65
73 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 66
74 468 YIN Jun K. 67
75 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 68
76 260 MATISON Max G. 69
77 748 HUANG Gordon H. 70
78 1570 CAPONAS Mitchell c. 171
79 744 LAM Kevin H. 72



NNnNnNumomounnomnmnm unonon ununonon - nnunununu»"nun nNnunmunuin " ~nun"nn niunuinw’nnninuininonnuninnnon it 11 1

80 1074 XU Samuel T. 73

81 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 74
82 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 75
83 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 76
84 469 ZENG William K. 77
85 244 CHAN Nathan G. 78
86 314 NORTON Michael I. 79
87 1214 MATT Antulov w. 80
88 1695 == WRONG AGE Grp == RO

89 1037 JIA Dominic T. 81
90 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 82
91 462 MORTLOCK Harrison K. 83
92 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 84
93 457 FORBES Cameron K. 85
94 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 86
95 151 NOONAN Ken S. 87
96 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 88
97 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 89
98 122 DUKE William S. 90
99 728 CHAN Anderson H. 91
100 1050 LOPEZ Dominic T. 92
101 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 93
102 1530 CHEN Mark C. 94
103 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 95
104 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 096
105 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 97
106 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 98
107 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 99
108 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 100
109 == ID is NULL ==

110 454 BIDARKAR Shrom K. 101
111 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 102
112 252 CHATI Jacky G. 103
113 552 BROWNE Edward E. 104
114 295 CARL Sebastian G. 105
115 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 106
116 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 107
117 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 108
118 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 109
119 452 AHMED Ibrahim K. 110
120 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 111
121 326 == NOT REGISTERED ==

122 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 112
123 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 113
124 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 114
125 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 115
126 1034 CHU Daniel T. 116
127 152 HU Edric S. 117
128 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 118
129 727 VERMA Hunar H. 119
130 1531 HALLEY Hugh C. 120
131 142 BATHO Ross S. 121



W,S 132
W,S 133
W,S 134
W,S 135
W,S 136
W,S 137
W,S 138
W,S 139
W,S 140
W,s 141
W,S 142
W,S 143
W,s 144
W,S 145
W,S 146
W,S 147
W,S 148
W,S 149
W,S 150
W,S 151
W,S 152
W,S 153
W,S 154

1058
1428
250
456
1580
621
1429
1426
153
1036
630
1055
1044
746
724
741
543
1031
558
578
723
255
172

SKOTADIS Andreas
LORFORD-MILLS Aidan
FARGHER Oliver
FAN Jeremy

PARKER Jasper
RENNIE Lachlan
RAYNER Jack
HEASMAN Joshua
HIDAYAT Adrian
HUANG Ricky
DICKINSON Gabriel
TRAN Bill

PROUDE Aiden

SHI Chong (Toby)
XU Tianyi (Tony)
VU Samuel
LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy
LIU Jackson
MIDDLETON Hamish
SINGH Raghav

LU Genting

RICH Stuart
MICHELL Charlie

84
85

86

87

88

89
90
91
92

36

37

38

39
40

41

42
43

44

459



2017 Newington Under 16's
FINAL RESULTS
158 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 G. Grammar 71 Points
2 N. Newington 72 Points
3 X. Knox 87 Points
4 S. Scots 103 Points
5 T. Trinity 115 Points
6 B. Barker 134 Points
7 K. Kings 140 Points
8 E. Shore 144 Points
9 C. Cranbrook 176 Points
10 I. St.Ign. 213 Points
11 H. High 232 Points
12 J. St.Joseph's 394 Points
13 W. Waverley 428 Points
14 SL St Lukes Gramma 484 Points
15 MM Mater Maria Col 493 Points
16 IS Inaburra 499 Points
17 SA St.Alo's 526 Points

1 G. Grammar 32 Points
2 N. Newington 37 Points
3 S. Scots 47 Points
4 K. Kings 68 Points
5 E. Shore 72 Points
6 I. St.Ign. 124 Points
7 H. High 134 Points

Grammar 71 points

N.S 3 248 DAVIES Thomas G. 3 2
N.S 17 253 FINNEY Cole G. 14 6
N.S 20 251 REBELLO Daniel G. 17 9
N.S 31 257 WALSH Arnold G. 27 15
N.S 32 261 CHAN Hayden G. 28 16
N.S 38 245 HODGE Xavier G. 34 20
N.S 53 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 49 29
N.S 58 242 LIEW Kellen G. 54 33
N.S 65 208 LOVE Nico G. 60 39
N.S 74 244 CHAN Nathan G. 69 47
N.S 75 260 MATISON Max G. 70 48
N.S 96 259 MENTZINES John G. 90 60



N.S 110 252 CHAI Jacky G. 103 70

N.S 118 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 110 75

N.S 126 295 CARL Sebastian G. 118 81

N.S 137 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 129 87

N.S 145 256 COONEY Douglas G. 137 92
Newington 72 points

N.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1

N.S 5 618 DYSTER Matt N. 4 3

N.S 30 612 SMITH Oliver N. 26 14

N.S 36 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 32 19

N.S 149 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 141 95
Knox 87 points

N.S 6 1321 TAIT Josh X. 5 2
N.S 21 1323 EVANS Max X. 18 7
N.S 27 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 24 9
N.S 33 1390 WYATT Zac X. 29 10
N.S 42 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 38 15

N.S 19 121 LOWE Matthew S. 16 8
N.S 24 131 VERCO Charlie S. 21 10
N.S 26 139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 23 12
N.S 34 146 RAUE Zac S. 30 17
N.S 44 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 40 21
N.S 60 145 VERON Jack S. 56 35
N.S 61 133 ROSE Tobias S. 57 36
N.S 66 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 61 40
N.S 70 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 65 44
N.S 71 140 COHEN Luke S. 66 45
N.S 83 147 SULLIVAN Saxon S. 77 51
N.S 121 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 113 78
N.S 124 142 BATHO Ross S. 116 80
N.S 130 155 HU Edric S. 122 83
N.S 134 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 126 85
N.S 139 136 DYSON Harrison S. 131 89
N.S 140 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 132 90
N.S 158 158 ZHANG Charlie S. 150 102

N.S 15 1047 BROWN Zac T. 12 6
N.S 23 1054 TOOHEY Blake T. 20 8
N.S 37 1040 SPRATT Thomas T. 33 11
N.S 40 1033 CHAN Philip T. 36 13
N.S 55 1045 BRACKIN Connor T. 51 18
N.S 72 1074 XU Samuel T. 67 19
N.S 77 1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 72 21



N.S 80 1032
N.S 86 1037
N.S 92 1051
N.S 98 1050
N.S 116 1058
N.S 122 1034
N.S 127 1049
N.S 131 1038
N.S 132 1030
N.S 141 1055
N.S 142 1036
N.S 143 1044
N.S 151 1031

BISHOP Benjamin
JIA Dominic
REDDEL Alex
LOPEZ Dominic
SKOTADIS Andreas
CHU Daniel

LIN Michael

QUEK Benjamin
LIADINATE Nicholas
TRAN Bill

HUANG Ricky
PROUDE Aiden

LIU Jackson

zZ2z2=22=2222=2

NnNnNmmnunononm nNun N

HURLEY Luke

WALTER Timothy
BAGOT William
SCHREUDER Jacob
HUDSON Ralph

DUONG Nathan
CALLIGARO Oliver
LORFORD-MILLS Aidan
RAYNER Jack

HEASMAN Joshua

N.S 18 463
N.S 25 453
N.S 45 436
N.S 52 445
N.S 56 437
N.S 57 468
N.S 59 440
N.S 62 467
N.S 64 430
N.S 67 458
N.S 73 438
N.S 85 457
N.S 99 469
N.S 108 443
N.S 109 466
N.S 113 454
N.S 114 452
N.S 115 462
N.S 123 433
N.S 133 459
N.S 138 456
N.S 146 439

MOULT Ben
BARTROP Toby
JOHNSTON William
BLOXHAM Riley
KOUTSOUKOS Mikey
YIN Jun

MILLER Ethan
SINCLAIR Connor
BROWNE Oscar
HALFPENNY Keegan
LOMBARDI Joshua
FORBES Cameron
ZENG William
PADLEY Hugo
ROTHWELL Christopher
BIDARKAR Shrom
AHMED Ibrahim
MORTLOCK Harrison
GEORGE Oliver
IJAZ Abdullah
FAN Jeremy
MAPPLEBECK Tom



N.S 12 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 10 4
N.S 35 546 SEWELL Alex E. 31 18
N.S 46 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 42 23
N.S 51 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 47 27
N.S 54 556 HALL Lachlan E. 50 30
N.S 84 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 78 52
N.S 91 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 85 56
N.S 94 562 THURGARLAND Nicholas E. 88 58
N.S 95 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 89 59
N.S 101 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 95 64
N.S 104 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 98 65
N.S 117 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 109 74
N.S 119 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 111 76
N.S 129 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 121 82
N.S 144 555 ALLEN Zachary E. 136 091
N.S 154 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 146 098
N.S 155 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 147 99
N.S 157 578 SINGH Raghav E. 149 101

N.S 2 1504 FRYER Drew C. 2 1
N.S 9 1581 REVAI Ben C. 8 4
N.S 76 1570 CAPONAS Mitchell c. 71 20
N.S 89 1530 CHEN Mark c. 83 25
N.S 103 1532 SEWELL Spencer c. 97 30
N.S 125 1531 HALLEY Hugh c. 117 34
N.S 147 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 139 43
St.Ign. 213 points

N.S 14 320 BENSON Thomas I. 11 5

N.S 28 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 25 13

N.S 78 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 73 49

N.S 93 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 87 57

N.S 47 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 43 24
N.S 48 722 DU Warren H. 44 25
N.S 68 743 HUANG Steven H. 63 42
N.S 69 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 64 43
N.S 87 748 HUANG Gordon H. 81 54
N.S 88 728 CHAN Anderson H. 82 55
N.S 97 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 91 61
N.S 100 744 LAM Kevin H. 94 63
N.S 107 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 100 67
N.S 120 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 112 77
N.S 136 727 VERMA Hunar H. 128 86
N.S 148 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 140 94



N.S 150 741 VU Samuel H. 142 96
N.S 153 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 145 97
N.S 156 723 LU Genting H. 148 100

N.S 50 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 46 26
N.S 79 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 74 50
N.S 106 821 PAGE William J. 99 66

8 1234 KRESS Kurt W. 7 3
102 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 96 29

N.S 7 1615 KAPR Martin SL 6
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 493 points
N.S 16 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 13

N.S 49 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 45 17
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
N.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1

N.S 2 1504 FRYER Drew C. 2 1
N.S 3 248 DAVIES Thomas G. 3 2

N.S 4d1200 == * ==

N.S 5 618 DYSTER Matt N. 4 3

N.S 6 1321 TAIT Josh X. 5 2
N.S 7 1615 KAPR Martin SL 6

N.S 8 1234 KRESS Kurt W. 7 3
N.S 9 1581 REVAI Ben C. 8 4
N.S 10 d157 == D * ==

N.S 11 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 9 5
N.S 12 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 10 4

N.S 13 1213 == NOT REGISTERED ==

N.S 14 320 BENSON Thomas I. 11 5

N.S 15 1047 BROWN Zac T. 12 6
N.S 16 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 13

N.S 17 253 FINNEY Cole G. 14 6
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

463
121
251
1323
1640
1054
131
453
139
1313
311
1210
612
257
261
1390
146
546
610
1040
245
1421
1033
1434
1369
1433
134
436
561
721
722
1113
824
549
445
247
556
1045
437
468
242
440
145
133
467
1211
430
208
143
458
743
740

MOULT Ben

LOWE Matthew
REBELLO Daniel
EVANS Max
McNAUGHTON James
TOOHEY Blake
VERCO Charlie
BARTROP Toby
TAYLOR Daniel
KELLAWAY Angus
PITTMAN Jack

== NOT REGISTERED
SMITH Oliver
WALSH Arnold
CHAN Hayden
WYATT Zac

RAUE Zac

SEWELL Alex
SAMUEL Clemens
SPRATT Thomas
HODGE Xavier
WALTER Timothy
CHAN Philip
BAGOT William
CROCKER Jackson
SCHREUDER Jacob
LUDLOW Thomas
JOHNSTON William
SHADBOLT Max
SCHANZER Thomas
DU Warren
GREENLAND Sam
MELKI Sebastian
TRELEAVEN Ryan
BLOXHAM Riley
GLIKSTEN Reuben
HALL Lachlan
BRACKIN Connor
KOUTSOUKOS Mikey
YIN Jun

LIEW Kellen
MILLER Ethan
VERON Jack

ROSE Tobias
SINCLAIR Connor
== NOT REGISTERED
BROWNE Oscar
LOVE Nico
LISSENDEN Max
HALFPENNY Keegan
HUANG Steven
TRAN Jonathan

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64

o J

10
11
12

13

14
15
16

17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
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70 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 65

71 140 COHEN Luke S. 66
72 1074 XU Samuel T. 67
73 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 68
74 244 CHAN Nathan G. 69
75 260 MATISON Max G. 70
76 1570 CAPONAS Mitchell c. 171
77 1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 72
78 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 73
79 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 74
80 1032 BISHOP Benjamin T. 75
81 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 76
82 dl22 == * ==

83 147 SULLIVAN Saxon sS. 77
84 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 78
85 457 FORBES Cameron K. 79
86 1037 JIA Dominic T. 80
87 748 HUANG Gordon H. 81
88 728 CHAN Anderson H. 82
89 1530 CHEN Mark Cc. 83
90 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 84
91 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 85
92 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 86
93 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 87

94 562 THURGARLAND Nicholas E. 88
95 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 89

96 259 MENTZINES John G. 90
97 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 91
98 1050 LOPEZ Dominic T. 92
99 469 ZENG William K. 93
100 744 LAM Kevin H. 94
101 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 95
102 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 96
103 1532 SEWELL Spencer c. 97
104 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 98
105 326 == NOT REGISTERED ==

106 821 PAGE William J. 99
107 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 100
108 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 101
109 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 102
110 252 CHAI Jacky G. 103
111 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 104
112 d553 == D * ==

113 454 BIDARKAR Shrom K. 105
114 452 AHMED Ibrahim K. 106
115 462 MORTLOCK Harrison K. 107
116 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 108
117 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 109
118 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 110
119 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 111

120 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 112
121 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 113



N.S 122 1034 CHU Daniel T. 114 33
N.S 123 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 115 79
N.S 124 142 BATHO Ross S. 116 80
N.S 125 1531 HALLEY Hugh c. 117 34
N.S 126 295 CARL Sebastian G. 118 81
N.S 127 1049 LIN Michael T. 119 35
N.S 128 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 120 36
N.S 129 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 121 82
N.S 130 155 HU Edric S. 122 83
N.S 131 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 123 37
N.S 132 1030 LIADINATE Nicholas T. 124 38
N.S 133 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 125 84
N.S 134 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 126 85
N.S 135 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 127 39
N.S 136 727 VERMA Hunar H. 128 86
N.S 137 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 129 87
N.S 138 456 FAN Jeremy K. 130 88
N.S 139 136 DYSON Harrison S. 131 89
N.S 140 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 132 90
N.S 141 1055 TRAN Bill T. 133 40
N.S 142 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 134 41
N.S 143 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 135 42
N.S 144 555 ALLEN Zachary E. 136 091
N.S 145 256 COONEY Douglas G. 137 92
N.S 146 439 MAPPLEBECK Tom K. 138 93
N.S 147 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 139 43
N.S 148 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 140 94
N.S 149 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 141 95
N.S 150 741 VU Samuel H. 142 96
N.S 151 1031 LIU Jackson T. 143 44
N.S 152 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 144 45
N.S 153 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 145 97
N.S 154 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 146 098
N.S 155 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 147 99
N.S 156 723 LU Genting H. 148 100
N.S 157 578 SINGH Raghav E. 149 101
N.S 158 158 ZHANG Charlie S. 150 102

Did Not Finish
N.S 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X.



2017 Knox Under 16's
PROVISIONAL RESULTS ONLY v2
158 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 W. Waverley 39 Points
2 T. Trinity 61 Points
3 X. Knox 81 Points
4 N. Newington 92 Points
5 S. Scots 103 Points
6 G. Grammar 109 Points
7 K. Kings 132 Points
8 E. Shore 156 Points
9 C. Cranbrook 160 Points
10 H. High 223 Points
11 I. St.Ign. 232 Points
12 B. Barker 292 Points
13 J. St.Joseph's 476 Points
14 SL St Lukes Gramma 485 Points
15 OoP Oran Park Angli 491 Points
16 MM Mater Maria Col 498 Points
17 NB Normanhurst Boy 503 Points
18 SA St.Alo's 527 Points

1 N. Newington 40 Points
2 S. Scots 40 Points
3 G. Grammar 42 Points
4 K. Kings 54 Points
5 E. Shore 69 Points
6 H. High 111 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 122 Points

Waverley 39 points

X.S 3 1200 MCGRATH Charles W. 3 2
X.S 6 1234 TALBOT Alex W. 6 5
X.S 12 1212 FLYNN Gordon w. 12 8
X.S 18 1213 TIL Kathriner w. 17 10
X.S 25 1210 DAVIS Oscar wW. 24 12
X.S 52 1211 VOUROS George W. 51 23
X.S 107 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 105 35
X.S 108 1214 MATT Antulov W. 106 36



5 1048 KAYE Logan T. 5 4

X.S

X.S 9 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 9 6
X.S 20 1032 BISHOP Benjamin T. 19 11
X.S 27 1054 TOOHEY Blake T. 26 13
X.S 34 1041 STREET Tyeson T. 33 16
X.S 44 1033 CHAN Philip T. 43 19
X.S 51 1057 ZHU Bill T. 50 22
X.S 56 1045 BRACKIN Connor T. 55 24
X.S 72 1074 XU Samuel T. 71 27
X.S 81 1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 80 29
X.S 86 1037 JIA Dominic T. 85 30
X.S 109 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 107 37
X.S 115 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 113 38
X.S 124 1030 LIADINATE Nicholas T. 121 41
X.S 128 1034 CHU Daniel T. 125 42
X.S 132 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 129 44
X.S 135 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 131 45
X.S 141 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 136 47
X.S 142 1055 TRAN Bill T. 137 48
X.S 154 1031 LIU Jackson T. 148 51
X.S 156 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 150 52
Knox 81 points

X.S 4 1321 TAIT Josh X. 4 3
X.S 13 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X. 13 9
X.S 31 1390 WYATT Zac X. 30 14
X.S 33 1323 EVANS Max X. 32 15
X.S 35 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 34 17
X.S 45 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 44 20
X.S 79 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 78 28
Newington 92 points

X.S 2 620 BEER Angus N. 2 1

X.S 7 618 DYSTER Matt N. 7 2

X.S 41 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 40 18

X.S 42 612 SMITH Oliver N. 41 19

X.S 69 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 68 38

X.S 139 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 134 84

X.S 140 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 135 85

X.S 11 157 GOSPER Luke S. 11 3
X.S 23 131 VERCO Charlie S. 22 8
X.S 30 121 LOWE Matthew S. 29 12
X.S 39 139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 38 17
X.S 47 146 RAUE Zac S. 46 22
X.S 57 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 56 28
X.S 59 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 58 29
X.S 68 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 67 37



X.S 70 147 SULLIVAN Saxon S. 69 39
X.S 71 133 ROSE Tobias S. 70 40
X.S 75 145 VERON Jack S. 74 43
X.S 91 140 COHEN Luke S. 90 54
X.S 112 151 NOONAN Ken S. 110 69
X.S 116 116 == WRONG AGE Grp == S.

X.S 126 142 BATHO Ross S. 123 78
X.S 127 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 124 79
X.S 131 155 HU Edric S. 128 81
X.S 158 158 ZHANG Charlie S. 152 96

X.S 17 253 FINNEY Cole G. 16 5
X.S 22 955 BEBELLO Daniel G. 21 7
X.S 24 257 WALSH Arnold G. 23 9
X.S 46 245 HODGE Xavier G. 45 21
X.S 48 261 CHAN Hayden G. 47 23
X.S 49 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 48 24
X.S 67 260 MATISON Max G. 66 36
X.S 73 242 LIEW Kellen G. 72 41
X.S 80 244 CHAN Nathan G. 79 47
X.S 111 252 CHATI Jacky G. 109 68
X.S 113 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 111 70
X.S 114 295 CARL Sebastian G. 112 171
X.S 130 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 127 80
X.S 143 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 138 86
X.S 149 255 RICH Stuart G. 144 92

X.S 19 463 MOULT Ben K. 18 6
X.S 28 453 BARTROP Toby K. 27 10
X.S 32 470 LEWIS Hewie K. 31 13
X.S 53 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 52 25
X.S 55 436 JOHNSTON William K. 54 27
X.S 62 445 BLOXHAM Riley K. 61 31
X.S 63 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 62 32
X.S 76 440 MILLER Ethan K. 75 44
X.S 77 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey K. 76 45
X.S 78 455 DONOHOO Callum K. 77 46
X.S 84 457 FORBES Cameron K. 83 50
X.S 85 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 84 51
X.S 87 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 86 52
X.S 98 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 97 60
X.S 99 469 ZENG William K. 98 61
X.S 101 458 HALFPENNY Keegan K. 100 63
X.S 117 454 BIDARKAR Shrom K. 114 72
X.S 119 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 116 73
X.S 144 459 1I1IJAZ Abdullah K. 139 87
X.S 145 456 FAN Jeremy K. 140 88



X.S 16 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 15 4
X.S 37 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 36 15
X.S 38 546 SEWELL Alex E. 37 16
X.S 65 556 HALL Lachlan E. 64 34
X.S 82 540 BLAKE Finn E. 81 48
X.S 90 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 89 53
X.S 94 562 THURGARLAND Nicholas E. 93 56
X.S 95 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 94 57
X.S 96 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 95 58
X.S 97 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 96 59
X.S 100 552 BROWNE Edward E. 99 62
X.S 105 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 104 66
X.S 122 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 119 75
X.S 133 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 130 82
X.S 138 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 133 83
X.S 146 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 141 89
X.S 157 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 151 095

X.S 1 1504 FRYER Drew C. 1 1
X.S 10 1581 REVAI Ben C. 10 7
X.S 61 1570 CAPONAS Mitchell C. 60 26
X.S 88 1530 CHEN Mark c. 87 31
X.S 89 1531 HALLEY Hugh Cc. 88 32
X.S 121 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 118 40
X.S 150 1595 FEENEY Dane C. 145 49

X.S 43 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 42 20
X.S 54 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 53 26
X.S 60 730 TSAI David H. 59 30
X.S 66 743 HUANG Steven H. 65 35
X.S 83 744 LAM Kevin H. 82 49
X.S 93 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 92 55
X.S 110 728 CHAN Anderson H. 108 67
X.S 125 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 122 77
X.S 147 741 VU Samuel H. 142 90
X.S 148 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 143 091
X.S 152 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 147 93
X.S 155 723 LU Genting H. 149 94
St.Ign. 232 points

X.S 29 320 BENSON Thomas I. 28 11
X.S 36 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 35 14
X.S 64 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 63 33
X.S 103 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 102 64
X.S 104 326 LUCAS Patrick I. 103 65



X.S 153 308 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

X.S 40 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 39 18
X.S 58 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 57 25
X.S 92 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 91 33
X.S 102 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 101 34
X.S 118 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 115 39
X.S 129 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 126 43
X.S 136 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 132 46
X.S 151 1437 SUMMERVILLE Dylan B. 146 50

X.S 74 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 73 42
X.S 120 822 DOBB Sam J. 117 74
X.S 123 821 PAGE William J. 120 76

X.S 8 1615 KAPR Martin SL 8

X.S 14 1617 TURNER Cody op 14
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 498 points
X.S 21 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 20

X.S 50 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 49 21
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
X.S 1 1504 FRYER Drew C. 1 1
X.S 2 620 BEER Angus N. 2 1

X.S 3 1200 MCGRATH Charles W. 3 2
X.S 4 1321 TAIT Josh X. 4 3
X.S 5 1048 KAYE Logan T. 5 4
X.S 6 1234 TALBOT Alex W. 6 5
X.S 7 618 DYSTER Matt N. 7 2

X.S 8 1615 KAPR Martin SL 8

X.S 9 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 9 6
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

1581

157
1212
1322
1617

557
253
1213
463
1032
1614
955
131
257
1210
1635
1054
453
320
121
1390
470
1323
1041
1369
311
561
546
139
1433
613
612
721
1033
1313
245
146
261
247
1113
1057
1211
441
740
436
1045
134
1421
132
730
1570

REVAI Ben
GOSPER Luke
FLYNN Gordon
WESTHUIZEN Mitch
TURNER Cody

== ID is NULL ==
LONGWORTH Hamish
FINNEY Cole

TIL Kathriner
MOULT Ben
BISHOP Benjamin
HAGGERTY Jack
BEBELLO Daniel
VERCO Charlie
WALSH Arnold
DAVIS Oscar
WALTER Bohme
TOOHEY Blake
BARTROP Toby
BENSON Thomas
LOWE Matthew
WYATT Zac

LEWIS Hewie
EVANS Max
STREET Tyeson
CROCKER Jackson
PITTMAN Jack
SHADBOLT Max
SEWELL Alex
TAYLOR Daniel
SCHREUDER Jacob

BANNING TAYLOR Louis

SMITH Oliver
SCHANZER Thomas
CHAN Philip
KELLAWAY Angus
HODGE Xavier
RAUE Zac

CHAN Hayden
GLIKSTEN Reuben
GREENLAND Sam
ZHU Bill

VOUROS George
MURDOCH Finn
TRAN Jonathan

JOHNSTON William

BRACKIN Connor
LUDLOW Thomas
WALTER Timothy

HUYBERS Charles (Arc

TSAI David
CAPONAS Mitchell

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

=

[o0]

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28

29
30

10

11

12

13

14
15

16
17

18

19
20

21
22
23

24

25

26
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62 445
63 430
64 318
65 556
66 743
67 260
68 143
69 610
70 147
71 133
72 1074
73 242
74 825
75 145
76 440
77 437
78 455
79 1381
80 244
81 1052
82 540
83 744
84 457
85 467
86 1037
87 466
88 1530
89 1531
90 541
91 140
92 1427
93 747
94 562
95 542
96 547
97 544
98 443
99 469
100 552
101 458
102 1424
103 313
104 326
105 550
106d1050
107 1220
108 1214
109 1051
110 728
111 252
112 151
113 249

BLOXHAM Riley
BROWNE Oscar
MURRIE Oliver
HALL Lachlan
HUANG Steven
MATISON Max
LISSENDEN Max
SAMUEL Clemens
SULLIVAN Saxon
ROSE Tobias

XU Samuel

LIEW Kellen
MCKENZIE Sean
VERON Jack
MILLER Ethan
KOUTSOUKOS Mikey
DONOHOO Callum
MATTHEWS Angus
CHAN Nathan
ROBERTS Nathan
BLAKE Finn

LAM Kevin
FORBES Cameron
SINCLAIR Connor
JIA Dominic

ROTHWELL Christopher

CHEN Mark
HALLEY Hugh

FITZHARDINGE Frederi

COHEN Luke
HUDSON Ralph
ZHAO Joshua

THURGARLAND Nicholas

KEMP D'Arcy
UPADHYAYA Yash
MARTIN Wilton
PADLEY Hugo
ZENG William
BROWNE Edward
HALFPENNY Keegan
DUONG Nathan
FRIEDMAN Daniel
LUCAS Patrick
XIFARAS Ben

LEWIS Jake

MATT Antulov
REDDEL Alex
CHAN Anderson
CHATI Jacky
NOONAN Ken
JOHNSON Tristan

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51

52

53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66

67
68
69
70

27

28

29

30

31
32

33

34

35
36
37



X.5 114
X.5 115
X.S 116
X.s 117
X.S 118
X.S 119
X.S 120
X.s 121
X.S 122
X.S 123
X.S 124
X.S 125
X.S 126
X.S 127
X.S 128
X.S 129
X.S 130
X.S 131
X.S 132
X.S 133
X.S 134
X.S 135
X.S 136
X.S 137
X.S 138
X.S 139
X.S 140
X.5 141
X.S 142
X.S 143
X.S5 144
X.S5 145
X.S 146
X.5 147
X.S 148
X.S 149
X.S 150
X.5 151
X.S 152
X.S 153
X.S5 154
X.S5 155
X.S 156
X.5 157
X.S 158

295
1058
116
454
1423
460
822
1580
560
821
1030
725
142
138
1034
1469
263
155
1036
553
d433
1038
1426
d555
559
630
642
1044
1055
250
459
456
563
741
746
255
1595
1437
724
308
1031
723
1042
543
158

CARL Sebastian
SKOTADIS Andreas

== WRONG AGE Grp ==
BIDARKAR Shrom
CALLIGARO Oliver
KEARNEY Matthew
DOBB Sam

PARKER Jasper
PHILLIPS Xavier
PAGE William
LIADINATE Nicholas
LIANG Siyao (Daniel)
BATHO Ross
FINNIMORE Noah

CHU Daniel

BAKER Mitchell
O'CONNELL Archie

HU Edric

HUANG Ricky
BELLOTTI Wyatt

QUEK Benjamin
HEASMAN Joshua

NICHOLAS Daniel
DICKINSON Gabriel
DICKINSON Luke
PROUDE Aiden

TRAN Bill

FARGHER Oliver
IJAZ Abdullah

FAN Jeremy
FARQUHARSON Henry
VU Samuel

SHI Chong (Toby)
RICH Stuart
FEENEY Dane
SUMMERVILLE Dylan
XU Tianyi (Tony)
== WRONG AGE Grp ==
LIU Jackson

LU Genting

SHEN Kuan
LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy
ZHANG Charlie

112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

71

72

73
74

75
76

77
78
79

80
81

82

83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92

93

38

39

40

41

42
43

44

45

46

47
48

49
50

51

52

154



I2017 St.Ign. Under 16's
FINAL RESULTS
151 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 T. Trinity 53 Points
2 X. Knox 56 Points
3 S. Scots 58 Points
4 N. Newington 60 Points
5 W. Waverley 86 Points
6 G. Grammar 137 Points
7 K. Kings 137 Points
8 E. Shore 150 Points
9 C. Cranbrook 155 Points
10 H. High 182 Points
11 I. St.Ign. 213 Points
12 B. Barker 217 Points
13 SA St.Alo's 461 Points
14 J. St.Joseph's 470 Points

1 S. Scots 24 Points
2 N. Newington 26 Points
3 G. Grammar 66 Points
4 K. Kings 66 Points
5 E. Shore 79 Points
6 H. High 96 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 128 Points

Trinity 53 points

I.S 8 1032 BISHOP Benjamin T. 8 5
I.S 10 1048 KAYE Logan T. 10 7
I.S 17 1041 STREET Tyeson T. 17 10
I.S 18 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 18 11
I.S 27 1054 TOOHEY Blake T. 27 16
I.S 29 1033 CHAN Philip T. 29 17
I.S 42 1057 ZHU Bill T. 42 21
I.S 65 1074 XU Samuel T. 65 24
I.S 75 1037 JIA Dominic T. 75 27
I.S 89 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 89 31
I.S 100 1034 CHU Daniel T. 99 34
I.S 104 1030 LIADINATE Nicholas T. 103 36
I.S 124 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 123 41
I.S 142 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 141 45
I.S 145 1031 LIU Jackson T. 144 46



I.S 147 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 145 47
I.S 148 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 146 48
Knox 56 points

I.S 3 1321 TAIT Josh X. 3 2
I.S 4 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X. 4 3
I.S 24 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 24 13
I.S 25 1390 WYATT Zac X. 25 14
I.S 26 1323 EVANS Max X. 26 15
I.S 32 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 32 18
I.S 92 1365 WAGNER Austin X. 91 32
Scots 58 points

I.S 6 157 GOSPER Luke S. 6 2

I.S 14 121 LOWE Matthew S. 14 5

I.S 15 131 VERCO Charlie S. 15 6

I.S 23 146 RAUE Zac S. 23 11

I.S 28 162 SWAN York S. 28 12

I.S 53 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 53 31

I.S 57 133 ROSE Tobias S. 57 35

I.S 59 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 59 37

I.S 63 122 DUKE William S. 63 40

I.S 64 147 SULLIVAN Saxon S. 64 41

I.S 80 140 COHEN Luke S. 80 53

I.s 118 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 117 77

I.S 120 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 119 79

I.S 121 151 NOONAN Ken S. 120 80

I.S 122 155 HU Edric S. 121 81

I.S 125 142 BATHO Ross S. 124 83

I.S 131 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 130 89
Newington 60 points

I.S 2 620 BEER Angus N. 2 1

I.S 7 618 DYSTER Matt N. 7 3

I.S 20 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 20 8

I.S 31 612 SMITH Oliver N. 31 14

I.S 137 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 136 92

I.S 139 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 138 94
Waverley 86 points

I.S 11 1200 MCGRATH Charles w. 11 8
I.S 12 1212 FLYNN Gordon w. 12 9
I.S 19 1210 DAVIS Oscar w. 19 12
I.S 44 1211 VOUROS George W. 44 22
I.S 87 1214 MATT Antulov w. 87 29
I.S 107 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 106 38



I.S 21 257 WALSH Arnold G. 21 9
I.S 30 955 BEBELLO Daniel G. 30 13
I.S 40 245 HODGE Xavier G. 40 20
I.S 46 261 CHAN Hayden G. 46 24
I.S 51 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 51 29
I.S 54 242 LIEW Kellen G. 54 32
I.S 73 260 MATISON Max G. 73 48
I.S 76 244 CHAN Nathan G. 76 49
I.S 83 262 MCENEARNEY George G. 83 56
I.S 95 259 MENTZINES John G. 94 62
I.S 111 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 110 71
I.S 115 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 114 74
I.S 116 252 CHAI Jacky G. 115 75
I.S 117 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 116 176
I.S 126 294 BARLOW Jack G. 125 84
I.S 130 281 KASHANY Cezanne G. 129 88
I.S 144 255 RICH Stuart G. 143 098

I.S 22 453 BARTROP Toby K. 22 10
I.S 36 470 LEWIS Hewie K. 36 17
I.S 38 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 38 18
I.S 41 463 MOULT Ben K. 41 21
I.S 47 445 BLOXHAM Riley K. 47 25
I.S 49 436 JOHNSTON William K. 49 27
I.S 55 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey K. 55 33
I.S 60 440 MILLER Ethan K. 60 38
I.S 67 457 FORBES Cameron K. 67 43
I.S 70 468 YIN Jun K. 70 46
I.S 72 458 HALFPENNY Keegan K. 72 47
I.S 77 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 77 50
I.S 78 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 78 51
I.S 79 462 MORTLOCK Harrison K. 79 52
I.S 81 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 81 54
I.S 82 469 ZENG William K. 82 55
I.S 93 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 92 60
I.S 101 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 100 66
I.S 102 454 BIDARKAR Shrom K. 101 67
I.S 113 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 112 73
I.S 138 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 137 93
I.S 143 456 FAN Jeremy K. 142 97

I.S 16 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 16 7
I.S 35 546 SEWELL Alex E. 35 16
I.S 43 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 43 22
I.S 56 556 HALL Lachlan E. 56 34
I.S 61 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 61 39
I.S 90 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 90 59



I.S 94 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 93 61
I.S 109 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 108 70
I.S 119 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 118 78
I.S 127 562 THURGARLAND Nicholas E. 126 85
I.S 128 552 BROWNE Edward E. 127 86
I.S 129 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 128 87
I.S 149 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 147 99
I.S 150 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 148 100
I.S 151 578 SINGH Raghav E. 149 101

I.S 1 1504 FRYER Drew C. 1 1
I.S 9 1581 REVAI Ben C. 9 6
I.S 71 1530 CHEN Mark c. 71 25
I.S 74 1531 HALLEY Hugh c. 74 26
I.S 96 1570 CAPONAS Mitchell C. 095 33
I.S 106 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 105 37
I.S 110 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 109 39
I.S 114 1591 YOUNES NAKHLE Michae C. 113 40

I.S 39 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 39 19
I.S 45 730 TSAI David H. 45 23
I.S 48 722 DU Warren H. 48 26
I.S 50 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 50 28
I.S 52 743 HUANG Steven H. 52 30
I.S 66 748 HUANG Gordon H. 66 42
I.S 68 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 68 44
I.S 85 728 CHAN Anderson H. 85 57
I.S 86 744 LAM Kevin H. 86 58
I.S 97 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 96 63
I.S 112 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 111 72
I.S 123 742 HUANG Jun (Timmy) H. 122 82
I.S 132 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 131 090
I.S 136 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 135 91
I.S 140 723 LU Genting H. 139 095
I.S 141 741 VU Samuel H. 140 96
St.Ign. 213 points

I.S 13 320 BENSON Thomas I. 13 4
I.S 33 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 33 15
I.S 69 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 69 45
I.S 98 314 NORTON Michael I. 97 64
I.S 99 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 98 65
I.S 105 326 LUCAS Patrick I. 104 68
I.S 146 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == I.



I.S 34 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 34 19
I.S 37 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 37 20
I.S 62 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 62 23
I.S 84 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 84 28
I.S 88 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 88 30
I.S 103 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 102 35
I.S 133 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 132 42
I.S 134 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 133 43
I.S 135 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 134 44

I.S 58 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 58 36

I.S 108 821 PAGE William J. 107 69
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
I.S 1 1504 FRYER Drew C. 1 1
I.S 2 620 BEER Angus N. 2 1

I.S 3 1321 TAIT Josh X. 3 2
I.S 4 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X. 4 3
I.S 5 1130 GORMAN Kieran SA 5 4
I.S 6 157 GOSPER Luke S. 6 2

I.S 7 618 DYSTER Matt N. 7 3

I.S 8 1032 BISHOP Benjamin T. 8 5
I.S 9 1581 REVAI Ben C. 9 6
I.S 10 1048 KAYE Logan T. 10 7
I.S 11 1200 MCGRATH Charles w. 11 8
I.S 12 1212 FLYNN Gordon w. 12 9
I.S 13 320 BENSON Thomas I. 13 4

I.S 14 121 LOWE Matthew S. 14 5

I.S 15 131 VERCO Charlie S. 15 6

I.S 16 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 16 7

I.S 17 1041 STREET Tyeson T. 17 10
I.S 18 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 18 11
I.S 19 1210 DAVIS Oscar w. 19 12
I.S 20 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 20 8

I.S 21 257 WALSH Arnold G. 21 9

I.S 22 453 BARTROP Toby K. 22 10

I.S 23 146 RAUE Zac S. 23 11

I.S 24 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 24 13
I.S 25 1390 WYATT Zac X. 25 14
I.S 26 1323 EVANS Max X. 26 15
I.S 27 1054 TOOHEY Blake T. 27 16
I.S 28 162 SWAN York S. 28 12

I.S 29 1033 CHAN Philip T. 29 17
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30
31
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33
34
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

955
612
1313
311
1421
546
470
1433
441
721
245
463
1057
561
1211
730
261
445
722
436
740
247
743
134
242
437
556
133
825
143
440
549
1427
122
147
1074
748
457
747
318
468
1530
458
260
1531
1037
244
438
467
462
140
443

BEBELLO Daniel
SMITH Oliver
KELLAWAY Angus
PITTMAN Jack
WALTER Timothy
SEWELL Alex
LEWIS Hewie
SCHREUDER Jacob
MURDOCH Finn
SCHANZER Thomas
HODGE Xavier
MOULT Ben

ZHU Bill
SHADBOLT Max
VOUROS George
TSAI David

CHAN Hayden
BLOXHAM Riley
DU Warren
JOHNSTON William
TRAN Jonathan
GLIKSTEN Reuben
HUANG Steven
LUDLOW Thomas
LIEW Kellen
KOUTSOUKOS Mikey
HALL Lachlan
ROSE Tobias
MCKENZIE Sean
LISSENDEN Max
MILLER Ethan
TRELEAVEN Ryan
HUDSON Ralph
DUKE William
SULLIVAN Saxon
XU Samuel

HUANG Gordon
FORBES Cameron
ZHAO Joshua
MURRIE Oliver
YIN Jun

CHEN Mark
HALFPENNY Keegan
MATISON Max
HALLEY Hugh

JIA Dominic
CHAN Nathan
LOMBARDI Joshua
SINCLAIR Connor
MORTLOCK Harrison
COHEN Luke
PADLEY Hugo

30
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
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41
42
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44
45
46
47
48
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50
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58
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

469
262
1423
728
744
1214
1424
1051
542
1370
1365
460
547
259
1570
725
314
313
1034
466
454
1469
1030
326
1580
1220
821
563
1532
249
729
433
1591
250
252
263
132
560
154
151
155
742
1038
142
294
562
552
550
281
153
746
1428

ZENG William
MCENEARNEY George
CALLIGARO Oliver
CHAN Anderson

LAM Kevin

MATT Antulov

DUONG Nathan

REDDEL Alex

KEMP D'Arcy

== NOT REGISTERED ==
WAGNER Austin
KEARNEY Matthew
UPADHYAYA Yash
MENTZINES John
CAPONAS Mitchell
LIANG Siyao (Daniel)
NORTON Michael
FRIEDMAN Daniel

CHU Daniel

ROTHWELL Christopher
BIDARKAR Shrom
BAKER Mitchell
LIADINATE Nicholas
LUCAS Patrick
PARKER Jasper

LEWIS Jake

PAGE William
FARQUHARSON Henry
SEWELL Spencer
JOHNSON Tristan
CHONG Rongxuan
GEORGE Oliver

YOUNES NAKHLE Michae
FARGHER Oliver

CHAI Jacky

O'CONNELL Archie
HUYBERS Charles (Arc
PHILLIPS Xavier
TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba
NOONAN Ken

HU Edric

HUANG Jun (Timmy)
QUEK Benjamin

BATHO Ross

BARLOW Jack
THURGARLAND Nicholas
BROWNE Edward
XIFARAS Ben

KASHANY Cezanne
HIDAYAT Adrian

SHI Chong (Toby)
LORFORD-MILLS Aidan

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

55
56

57
58

59

60
61
62

63
64
65

66
67

68

69
70

71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

28

29
30
31

32

33

34

35
36

37
38

39

40

41

42



I.S 134 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 133 43
I.S 135 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 134 44
I.S 136 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 135 91

I.S 137 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 136 92

I.S 138 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 137 093

I.S 139 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 138 94

I.S 140 723 LU Genting H. 139 095

I.S 141 741 VU Samuel H. 140 96

I.S 142 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 141 45
I.S 143 456 FAN Jeremy K. 142 97

I.S 144 255 RICH Stuart G. 143 98

I.S 145 1031 LIU Jackson T. 144 46
I.S 146 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == I.

I.S 147 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 145 47
I.S 148 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 146 48
I.S 149 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 147 99

I.S 150 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 148 100

I.S 151 578 SINGH Raghav E. 149 101



2017 Barker Under 16's
FINAL RESULTS
157 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 X. Knox 60 Points
2 N. Newington 70 Points
3 S. Scots 71 Points
4 SA St.Alo's 79 Points
5 K. Kings 97 Points
6 G. Grammar 137 Points
7 E. Shore 161 Points
8 B. Barker 167 Points
9 H. High 180 Points
10 W. Waverley 181 Points
11 T. Trinity 192 Points
12 I. St.Ign. 247 Points
13 J. St.Joseph's 310 Points
14 C. Cranbrook 325 Points
15 SL St Lukes Gramma 478 Points
16 OoP Oran Park Angli 483 Points
17 MM Mater Maria Col 484 Points
18 NB Normanhurst Boy 493 Points

1 N. Newington 34 Points
2 S. Scots 34 Points
3 K. Kings 47 Points
4 G. Grammar 70 Points
5 E. Shore 87 Points
6 H. High 100 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 154 Points
8 J. St.Joseph's 197 Points

Knox 60 points

B.S 3 1321 TAIT Josh X. 3 1
B.S 6 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X. 6 3
B.S 23 1390 WYATT Zac X. 23 9
B.S 28 1323 EVANS Max X. 28 11
B.S 44 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 44 17
B.S 49 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 49 20
B.S 67 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 67 21



B.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1
B.S 18 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 18 8
B.S 21 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 21 10
B.S 30 612 SMITH Oliver N. 30 15
B.S 125 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 125 84
B.S 136 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 136 92
B.S 149 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 148 98
Scots 71 points

B.S 2 157 GOSPER Luke S. 2 2
B.S 16 121 LOWE Matthew S. 16 7
B.S 26 162 SWAN York S. 26 12
B.S 27 131 VERCO Charlie S. 27 13
B.S 32 139 TAYLOR Daniel S. 32 17
B.S 33 146 RAUE Zac S. 33 18
B.S 50 145 VERON Jack S. 50 26
B.S 51 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 51 27
B.S 56 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 56 32
B.S 63 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 63 39
B.S 64 122 DUKE William S. 64 40
B.S 77 140 COHEN Luke S. 77 50
B.S 78 133 ROSE Tobias S. 178 51
B.S 87 147 SULLIVAN Saxon S. 87 57
B.S 126 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 126 85
B.S 128 151 NOONAN Ken S. 128 86
B.S 132 155 HU Edric S. 132 88
B.S 133 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 133 89
B.S 135 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 135 91
St.Alo's 79 points

B.S 8 1130 GORMAN Kieran SA 8 5
B.S 11 1125 MacDONNELL Thomas SA 11 6
B.S 17 1114 WALSH Kyle SA 17 7
B.S 43 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 43 16
Kings 97 points

B.S 13 444 SASIC Aleks K. 13 4
B.S 15 463 MOULT Ben K. 15 6
B.S 31 453 BARTROP Toby K. 31 16
B.S 38 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 38 21
B.S 54 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey K. 54 30
B.S 59 436 JOHNSTON William K. 59 35
B.S 60 440 MILLER Ethan K. 60 36
B.S 62 432 GAVAN Jack K. 62 38
B.S 69 468 YIN Jun K. 69 44
B.S 83 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 83 54
B.S 84 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 84 55
B.S 89 457 FORBES Cameron K. 89 59
B.S 91 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 91 60



B.S 97 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 97 63
B.S 99 458 HALFPENNY Keegan K. 99 65
B.S 100 462 MORTLOCK Harrison K. 100 66
B.S 106 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 106 70
B.S 107 454 BIDARKAR Shrom K. 107 71
B.S 114 469 ZENG William K. 114 77
B.S 115 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 115 78
B.S 150 456 FAN Jeremy K. 149 99
B.S 151 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 150 100

B.S 24 257 WALSH Arnold G. 24 11
B.S 29 955 BEBELLO Daniel G. 29 14
B.S 36 262 MCENEARNEY George G. 36 20
B.S 48 261 CHAN Hayden G. 48 25
B.S 57 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 57 33
B.S 72 260 MATISON Max G. 72 45
B.S 74 208 LOVE Nico G. 74 47
B.S 76 259 MENTZINES John G. 76 49
B.S 86 244 CHAN Nathan G. 86 56
B.S 112 252 CHAI Jacky G. 112 75
B.S 113 254 GRIFFIN Max G. 113 76
B.S 118 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 118 80
B.S 120 295 CARL Sebastian G. 120 81
B.S 124 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 124 83
B.S 131 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 131 87
B.S 146 255 RICH Stuart G. 146 97
B.S 154 256 COONEY Douglas G. 153 102

B.S 14 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 14 5
B.S 39 546 SEWELL Alex E. 39 22
B.S 53 548 MACDONALD Max E. 53 29
B.S 55 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 55 31
B.S 61 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 61 37
B.S 68 556 HALL Lachlan E. 68 43
B.S 88 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 88 58
B.S 93 552 BROWNE Edward E. 93 61
B.S 95 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 95 62
B.S 98 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 98 64
B.S 102 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 102 67
B.S 111 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 111 74
B.S 121 540 BLAKE Finn E. 121 82
B.S 134 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 134 90
B.S 137 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 137 93
B.S 156 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 155 103
B.S 157 578 SINGH Raghav E. 156 104



B.S 7 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 7 4
B.S 34 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 34 12
B.S 47 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 47 19
B.S 79 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 79 24
B.S 94 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 94 29
B.S 104 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 104 32
B.S 123 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 123 37
B.S 140 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 140 42
B.S 144 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 144 45
B.S 147 1437 SUMMERVILLE Dylan B. 147 46

B.S 35 722 DU Warren H. 35 19
B.S 41 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 41 23
B.S 46 730 TSAI David H. 46 24
B.S 58 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 58 34
B.S 65 743 HUANG Steven H. 65 41
B.S 73 720 MOLONEY Matthew H. 73 46
B.S 81 748 HUANG Gordon H. 81 52
B.S 82 744 LAM Kevin H. 82 53
B.S 103 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 103 68
B.S 109 728 CHAN Anderson H. 109 72
B.S 138 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 138 94
B.S 141 741 VU Samuel H. 141 95
B.S 145 777 HANG Timothy H. 145 96
B.S 152 723 LU Genting H. 151 101

B.S 22 1210 DAVIS Oscar wW. 22 8
B.S 25 1213 TIL Kathriner wW. 25 10
B.S 42 1211 VOUROS George W. 42 15
B.S 92 1214 MATT Antulov wW. 92 28
B.S 101 1220 LEWIS Jake Ww. 101 31

B.S 37 1045 BRACKIN Connor T. 37 13
B.S 40 1033 CHAN Philip T. 40 14
B.S 45 1057 ZHU Bill T. 45 18
B.S 70 1054 TOOHEY Blake T. 70 22
B.S 71 1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 71 23
B.S 80 1037 JIA Dominic T. 80 25
B.S 85 1074 XU Samuel T. 85 26
B.S 90 1049 LIN Michael T. 90 27
B.S 119 1043 LOPEZ Dominic T. 119 35
B.S 122 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 122 36
B.S 127 1034 CHU Daniel T. 127 38
B.S 129 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 129 39
B.S 130 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 130 40
B.S 139 1055 TRAN Bill T. 139 41



B.S 142 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 142 43
B.S 153 1031 LIU Jackson T. 152 47
B.S 155 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 154 48

B.S 12 320 BENSON Thomas I. 12 3
B.S 20 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 20 9
B.S 105 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 105 69
B.S 110 326 LUCAS Patrick I. 110 73
B.S 148 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

B.S 52 828 CHAPLIN Thomas J. 52 28
B.S 66 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 66 42
B.S 75 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 75 48
B.S 117 821 PAGE William J. 117 79

B.S 5 1581 REVAI Ben C. 5 2
B.S 96 1530 CHEN Mark C. 096 30
B.S 108 1531 HALLEY Hugh C. 108 33
B.S 116 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 116 34
B.S 143 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 143 44

B.S 4 1615 KAPR Martin SL 4

B.S 9 1617 TURNER Cody OP 9
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 484 points
B.S 10 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 10

B.S 19 1635 WALTER Bohme NB 19
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
B.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1

B.S 2 157 GOSPER Luke S. 2 2

B.S 3 1321 TAIT Josh X. 3 1
B.S 4 1615 KAPR Martin SL 4

B.S 5 1581 REVAI Ben C. 5 2
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1322
1420
1130
1617
1614
1125
320
444
557
463
121
1114
613
1635
311
610
1210
1390
257
1213
162
131
1323
955
612
453
139
146
1421
722
262
1045
441
546
1033
721
1211
1113
1369
1057
730
1433
261
1313
145
132
828
548
437
561
134
247

WESTHUIZEN Mitch
HURLEY Luke
GORMAN Kieran
TURNER Cody
HAGGERTY Jack
MacDONNELL Thomas
BENSON Thomas
SASIC Aleks
LONGWORTH Hamish
MOULT Ben

LOWE Matthew
WALSH Kyle

BANNING TAYLOR Louis

WALTER Bohme
PITTMAN Jack
SAMUEL Clemens
DAVIS Oscar
WYATT Zac

WALSH Arnold
TIL Kathriner
SWAN York
VERCO Charlie
EVANS Max
BEBELLO Daniel
SMITH Oliver
BARTROP Toby
TAYLOR Daniel
RAUE Zac

WALTER Timothy
DU Warren
MCENEARNEY George
BRACKIN Connor
MURDOCH Finn
SEWELL Alex
CHAN Philip
SCHANZER Thomas
VOUROS George
GREENLAND Sam
CROCKER Jackson
ZHU Bill

TSAI David
SCHREUDER Jacob
CHAN Hayden
KELLAWAY Angus
VERON Jack

HUYBERS Charles (Arc

CHAPLIN Thomas
MACDONALD Max
KOUTSOUKOS Mikey
SHADBOLT Max
LUDLOW Thomas
GLIKSTEN Reuben

X.

Noo kW

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22

23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

= W

(o]

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19

20
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

740
436
440
549
432
143
122
743
824
1381
556
468
1054
1052
260
720
208
825
259
140
133
1427
1037
748
744
430
438
1074
244
147
563
457
1049
467
1214
552
1423
542
1530
443
550
458
462
1220
541
725
1469
313
466
454
1531
728

TRAN Jonathan

JOHNSTON William

MILLER Ethan
TRELEAVEN Ryan
GAVAN Jack
LISSENDEN Max
DUKE William
HUANG Steven
MELKI Sebastian
MATTHEWS Angus
HALL Lachlan
YIN Jun

TOOHEY Blake
ROBERTS Nathan
MATISON Max
MOLONEY Matthew
LOVE Nico
MCKENZIE Sean
MENTZINES John
COHEN Luke

ROSE Tobias
HUDSON Ralph
JIA Dominic
HUANG Gordon
LAM Kevin
BROWNE Oscar
LOMBARDI Joshua
XU Samuel

CHAN Nathan
SULLIVAN Saxon

FARQUHARSON Henry

FORBES Cameron
LIN Michael
SINCLAIR Connor
MATT Antulov
BROWNE Edward

CALLIGARO Oliver

KEMP D'Arcy
CHEN Mark

PADLEY Hugo
XIFARAS Ben

HALFPENNY Keegan
MORTLOCK Harrison

LEWIS Jake

FITZHARDINGE Frederi
LIANG Siyao (Daniel)

BAKER Mitchell
FRIEDMAN Daniel

ROTHWELL Christopher

BIDARKAR Shrom
HALLEY Hugh
CHAN Anderson

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
71

72

21

22
23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



B.S 110 326 LUCAS Patrick I. 110 73

B.S 111 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 111 74

B.S 112 252 CHAI Jacky G. 112 75

B.S 113 254 GRIFFIN Max G. 113 76

B.S 114 469 ZENG William K. 114 77

B.S 115 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 115 78

B.S 116 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 116 34
B.S 117 821 PAGE William J. 117 79

B.S 118 263 O'CONNELL Archie G. 118 80

B.S 119 1043 LOPEZ Dominic T. 119 35
B.S 120 295 CARL Sebastian G. 120 81

B.S 121 540 BLAKE Finn E. 121 82

B.S 122 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 122 36
B.S 123 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 123 37
B.S 124 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 124 83

B.S 125 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 125 84

B.S 126 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 126 85

B.S 127 1034 CHU Daniel T. 127 38
B.S 128 151 NOONAN Ken S. 128 86

B.S 129 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 129 39
B.S 130 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 130 40
B.S 131 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 131 87

B.S 132 155 HU Edric S. 132 88

B.S 133 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 133 89

B.S 134 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 134 90

B.S 135 153 HIDAYAT Adrian S. 135 91

B.S 136 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 136 92

B.S 137 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 137 93

B.S 138 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 138 94

B.S 139 1055 TRAN Bill T. 139 41
B.S 140 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 140 42
B.S 141 741 VU Samuel H. 141 95

B.S 142 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 142 43
B.S 143 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 143 44
B.S 144 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 144 45
B.S 145 777 HANG Timothy H. 145 96

B.S 146 255 RICH Stuart G. 146 97

B.S 147 1437 SUMMERVILLE Dylan B. 147 46
B.S 148 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

B.S 149 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 148 98

B.S 150 456 FAN Jeremy K. 149 99

B.S 151 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 150 100

B.S 152 723 LU Genting H. 151 101

B.S 153 1031 LIU Jackson T. 152 47
B.S 154 256 COONEY Douglas G. 153 102

B.S 155 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 154 48
B.S 156 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 155 103

B.S 157 578 SINGH Raghav E. 156 104



2017 Shore Under 16's
FINAL RESULTS
141 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 W. Waverley 36 Points
2 S. Scots 59 Points
3 N. Newington 61 Points
4 K. Kings 137 Points
5 H. High 143 Points
6 E. Shore 163 Points
7 T. Trinity 169 Points
8 G. Grammar 169 Points
9 I. St.Ign. 195 Points
10 B. Barker 223 Points
11 J. St.Joseph's 273 Points
12 A. Armidale 285 Points
13 C. Cranbrook 291 Points
14 X. Knox 332 Points
15 SA St.Alo's 335 Points
16 SL St Lukes Gramma 432 Points
17 NB Normanhurst Boy 439 Points
18 OoP Oran Park Angli 440 Points
19 MM Mater Maria Col 442 Points

1 S. Scots 26 Points
2 N. Newington 28 Points
3 K. Kings 72 Points
4 H. High 77 Points
5 E. Shore 94 Points
6 G. Grammar 97 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 119 Points
8 J. St.Joseph's 171 Points

Waverley 36 points

E.S 3 1200 MCGRATH Charles W. 3 2
E.S 5 1234 TALBOT Alex W. 5 3
E.S 9 1212 FLYNN Gordon W. 9 5
E.S 19 1210 DAVIS Oscar Ww. 18 7
E.S 23 1213 TIL Kathriner w. 22 9
E.S 41 1211 VOUROS George W. 39 12
E.S 81 1214 MATT Antulov Ww. 79 20
E.S 97 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 94 25



E.S 4 157 GOSPER Luke S. 4 2
E.S 10 115 FREER Max S. 10 4
E.S 17 131 VERCO Charlie S. 16 7
E.S 28 121 LOWE Matthew S. 27 13
E.S 29 162 SWAN York S. 28 14
E.S 44 146 RAUE Zac S. 42 25
E.S 45 145 VERON Jack S. 43 26
E.S 47 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 45 28
E.S 48 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 46 29
E.S 49 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 47 30
E.S 58 133 ROSE Tobias S. 56 37
E.S 83 122 DUKE William S. 81 54
E.S 84 140 COHEN Luke S. 82 55
E.S 109 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 106 70
E.S 115 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 112 74
E.S 118 155 HU Edric S. 115 77
Newington 61 points

E.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1
E.S 7 618 DYSTER Matt N. 7 3
E.S 21 647 MACDESSI Josh N. 20 8
E.S 32 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 31 16
E.S 46 612 SMITH Oliver N. 44 27
E.S 112 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 109 72
E.S 121 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 118 80
E.S 129 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 126 83

E.S 22 463 MOULT Ben K. 21 9
E.S 26 453 BARTROP Toby K. 25 11
E.S 34 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 33 18
E.S 55 436 JOHNSTON William K. 53 34
E.S 56 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey K. 54 35
E.S 57 481 JEREMIAH Zac K. 55 36
E.S 63 446 ROTHWELL Alexander K. 61 40
E.S 65 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 63 41
E.S 71 440 MILLER Ethan K. 69 47
E.S 79 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 77 51
E.S 92 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 90 60
E.S 101 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 98 65
E.S 117 452 AHMED Ibrahim K. 114 176
E.S 128 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 125 82
E.S 141 403 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

30 720 MOLONEY Matthew H. 29 15
33 722 DU Warren H. 32 17



38 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 36 21

E.S

E.S 42 730 TSAI David H. 40 24
E.S 50 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 48 31
E.S 62 743 HUANG Steven H. 60 39
E.S 67 748 HUANG Gordon H. 65 43
E.S 68 744 LAM Kevin H. 66 44
E.S 69 728 CHAN Anderson H. 67 45
E.S 93 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 91 61
E.S 104 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 101 66
E.S 110 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 107 71
E.S 119 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 116 78
E.S 131 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 128 84
E.S 137 741 VU Samuel H. 133 87

E.S 15 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 14 6
E.S 36 546 SEWELL Alex E. 34 19
E.S 37 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 35 20
E.S 75 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 73 49
E.S 82 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 80 53
E.S 85 540 BLAKE Finn E. 83 56
E.S 87 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 85 58
E.S 89 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 87 59
E.S 98 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 95 62
E.S 99 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 96 63
E.S 105 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 102 67
E.S 120 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 117 79
E.S 132 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 129 85
E.S 138 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 134 88
E.S 140 578 SINGH Raghav E. 136 89

E.S 8 1048 KAYE Logan T. 8 4
E.S 25 1033 CHAN Philip T. 24 10
E.S 64 1074 XU Samuel T. 62 17
E.S 72 1037 JIA Dominic T. 70 18
E.S 103 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 100 27
E.S 106 1030 LIADINATE Nicholas T. 103 28
E.S 114 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 111 30
E.S 126 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 123 34
E.S 127 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 124 35
E.S 134 1031 LIU Jackson T. 131 38
E.S 139 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 135 39

E.S 24 257 WALSH Arnold G. 23 10
E.S 39 262 MCENEARNEY George G. 37 22
E.S 40 261 CHAN Hayden G. 38 23
E.S 66 242 LIEW Kellen G. 64 42



E.S 70 208 LOVE Nico G. 68 46
E.S 74 260 MATISON Max G. 72 48
E.S 86 259 MENTZINES John G. 84 57
E.S 108 252 CHAI Jacky G. 105 69
E.S 113 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 110 73
E.S 116 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 113 75
E.S 123 295 CARL Sebastian G. 120 81
E.S 136 255 RICH Stuart G. 132 86
St.Ign. 195 points

E.S 12 320 BENSON Thomas I. 11 5
E.S 27 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 26 12
E.S 76 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 74 50
E.S 80 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 78 52
E.S 100 314 NORTON Michael I. 97 64
E.S 135 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

E.S 18 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 17 6
E.S 52 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 50 13
E.S 59 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 57 15
E.S 94 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 92 23
E.S 96 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 93 24
E.S 102 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 99 26
E.S 122 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 119 31
E.S 124 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 121 32
E.S 125 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 122 33

E.S 51 828 CHAPLIN Thomas J. 49 32
E.S 54 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 52 33
E.S 61 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 59 38
E.S 107 829 PAGE William J. 104 68

E.S 43 903 KING Samuel A. 41
E.S 73 902 MOORE John A. 71
E.S 78 905 SMART Disa A. 76
E.S 91 904 WARD Emma A. 89

E.S 2 1504 FRYER Drew c. 2 1
E.S 88 1530 CHEN Mark C. 86 21
E.S 90 1531 HALLEY Hugh Cc. 88 22
E.S 111 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 108 29
E.S 130 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 127 36
E.S 133 1595 FEENEY Dane C. 130 37



E.S 53 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 51
E.S 60 1390 WYATT Zac X. 58
E.S 77 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 75

20 1114 WALSH Kyle SA 19
31 1113 GREENLAND Sam SA 30

E.S 6 1615 KAPR Martin SL 6

E.S 13 1635 WALTER Bohme NB 12

1

=

~

E.S 14 1617 TURNER Cody orP 13
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 442 points
E.S 16 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 15
Placings
===================================== True GPS CAS
E.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1
E.S 2 1504 FRYER Drew C. 2
E.S 3 1200 MCGRATH Charles W. 3
E.S 4 157 GOSPER Luke S. 4
E.S 5 1234 TALBOT Alex W. 5
E.S 6 1615 KAPR Martin SL 6
E.S 7 618 DYSTER Matt N. 7
E.S 8 1048 KAYE Logan T. 8
E.S 9 1212 FLYNN Gordon W. 9
E.S 10 115 FREER Max S. 10
E.S 11 1698 == WRONG AGE Grp == XX

E.S 12 320 BENSON Thomas I. 11
E.S 13 1635 WALTER Bohme NB 12
E.S 14 1617 TURNER Cody orP 13
E.S 15 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 14
E.S 16 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 15
E.S 17 131 VERCO Charlie S. 16
E.S 18 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 17
E.S 19 1210 DAVIS Oscar wW. 18
E.S 20 1114 WALSH Kyle SA 19
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21 647 MACDESSI Josh

22 463 MOULT Ben

23 1213 TIL Kathriner
24 257 WALSH Arnold

25 1033 CHAN Philip

26 453 BARTROP Toby

27 311 PITTMAN Jack

28 121 LOWE Matthew

29 162 SWAN York

30 720 MOLONEY Matthew
31 1113 GREENLAND Sam

32 610 SAMUEL Clemens
33 722 DU Warren

34 441 MURDOCH Finn

35 == ID is NULL ==
36 546 SEWELL Alex

37 561 SHADBOLT Max

38 721 SCHANZER Thomas
39 262 MCENEARNEY George
40 261 CHAN Hayden

41 1211 VOUROS George

42 730 TSAI David

43 903 KING Samuel

44 146 RAUE Zac

45 145 VERON Jack

46 612 SMITH Oliver

47 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc
48 134 LUDLOW Thomas

49 143 LISSENDEN Max

50 740 TRAN Jonathan

51 828 CHAPLIN Thomas
52 1421 WALTER Timothy
53 1313 KELLAWAY Angus
54 825 MCKENZIE Sean

55 436 JOHNSTON William
56 437 KOUTSOUKOS Mikey
57 481 JEREMIAH Zac

58 133 ROSE Tobias

59 1427 HUDSON Ralph

60 1390 WYATT Zac

61 824 MELKI Sebastian
62 743 HUANG Steven

63 446 ROTHWELL Alexander
64 1074 XU Samuel

65 430 BROWNE Oscar

66 242 LIEW Kellen

67 748 HUANG Gordon

68 744 LAM Kevin

69 728 CHAN Anderson

70 208 LOVE Nico

71 440 MILLER Ethan

72 1037 JIA Dominic

(o]
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73 902 MOORE John A. 71

74 260 MATISON Max G. 72
75 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 73
76 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 74
77 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 75
78 905 SMART Disa A. 176
79 438 LOMBARDI Joshua K. 77
80 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 78
81 1214 MATT Antulov w. 79
82 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 80
83 122 DUKE William S. 81
84 140 COHEN Luke S. 82
85 540 BLAKE Finn E. 83
86 259 MENTZINES John G. 84
87 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 85
88 1530 CHEN Mark C. 86
89 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 87
90 1531 HALLEY Hugh C. 88
91 904 WARD Emma A. 89

92 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 90
93 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 91

94 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 92
95 d547 == D * ==

96 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 93
97 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 94
98 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 95
99 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 96
100 314 NORTON Michael I. 97
101 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 98
102 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 99
103 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 100
104 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 101
105 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 102
106 1030 LIADINATE Nicholas T. 103
107 829 PAGE William J. 104
108 252 CHAI Jacky G. 105
109 154 TRUEMAN-FARRELL Seba S. 106
110 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 107
111 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 108
112 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 109
113 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 110
114 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 111
115 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 112
116 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 113
117 452 AHMED Ibrahim K. 114
118 155 HU Edric S. 115
119 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 116
120 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 117
121 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 118
122 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 119
123 295 CARL Sebastian G. 120
124 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 121



E.S 125 1428 LORFORD-MILLS Aidan B. 122 33
E.S 126 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 123 34
E.S 127 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 124 35
E.S 128 459 TIJAZ Abdullah K. 125 82

E.S 129 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 126 83

E.S 130 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 127 36
E.S 131 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 128 84

E.S 132 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 129 85

E.S 133 1595 FEENEY Dane C. 130 37
E.S 134 1031 LIU Jackson T. 131 38
E.S 135 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == 1I.

E.S 136 255 RICH Stuart G. 132 86

E.S 137 741 VU Samuel H. 133 87

E.S 138 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 134 88

E.S 139 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 135 39
E.S 140 578 SINGH Raghav E. 136 89

E.S 141 403 == WRONG AGE Grp == K.

Did Not Finish
E.S 1581 REVAI Ben C.



2017 Grammar Under 16's
FINAL RESULTS
143 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 K. Kings 53 Points
2 S. Scots 56 Points
3 T. Trinity 68 Points
4 H. High 87 Points
5 X. Knox 102 Points
6 G. Grammar 109 Points
7 E. Shore 137 Points
8 N. Newington 155 Points
9 B. Barker 167 Points
10 I. St.Ign. 215 Points
11 C. Cranbrook 231 Points
12 W. Waverley 329 Points
13 J. St.Joseph's 383 Points
14 SL St Lukes Gramma 436 Points
15 MM Mater Maria Col 437 Points
16 OoP Oran Park Angli 444 Points

1 K. Kings 29 Points
2 S. Scots 31 Points
3 H. High 55 Points
4 G. Grammar 69 Points
5 E. Shore 84 Points
6 N. Newington 99 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 141 Points

Kings 53 points

G.S 7 463 MOULT Ben K. 7 2
G.S 8 444 SASIC Aleks K. 8 3
G.S 14 453 BARTROP Toby K. 14 8
G.S 24 436 JOHNSTON William K. 24 16
G.S 46 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 46 28
G.S 51 457 FORBES Cameron K. 51 32
G.S 53 446 ROTHWELL Alexander K. 53 34
G.S 65 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 65 44
G.S 71 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 71 47
G.S 72 469 ZENG William K. 72 48
G.S 76 470 LEWIS Hewie K. 75 50
G.S 82 458 HALFPENNY Keegan K. 81 53
G.S 85 440 MILLER Ethan K. 84 55



G.S 94 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 93 60

G.S 100 460 KEARNEY Matthew K. 99 63

G.S 123 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 122 84

G.S 126 456 FAN Jeremy K. 125 87
Scots 56 points

G.S 9 157 GOSPER Luke S. 9 4

G.S 10 131 VERCO Charlie S. 10 5

G.S 16 121 LOWE Matthew S. 16 9

G.S 21 162 SWAN York S. 21 13

G.S 33 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 33 20

G.S 36 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 36 23

G.S 54 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 54 35

G.S 60 133 ROSE Tobias S. 60 40

G.S 61 159 McDONALD Hamish S. 61 41

G.S 64 140 COHEN Luke S. 64 43

G.S 75 126 == WRONG AGE Grp == S.

G.S 92 156 BRAUN Samuel S. 91 59

G.S 107 145 VERON Jack S. 106 70

G.S 111 130 WADE Benjamin S. 110 73

G.S 112 142 BATHO Ross S. 111 74

G.S 114 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 113 76
Trinity 68 points

G.S 6 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 6 3
G.S 15 1047 BROWN Zac T. 15 4
G.S 18 1033 CHAN Philip T. 18 5
G.S 29 1041 STREET Tyeson T. 29 8
G.S 30 1057 ZHU Bill T. 30 9
G.S 40 1074 XU Samuel T. 40 12
G.S 84 1037 JIA Dominic T. 83 26
G.S 87 1052 ROBERTS Nathan T. 86 27
G.S 91 1049 LIN Michael T. 90 29
G.S 96 1051 REDDEL Alex T. 95 31
G.S 97 1038 QUEK Benjamin T. 96 32
G.S 109 1034 CHU Daniel T. 108 34
G.S 116 1058 SKOTADIS Andreas T. 115 35
G.S 132 1044 PROUDE Aiden T. 131 38
G.S 138 1031 LIU Jackson T. 136 40
G.S 141 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 139 42
G.S 142 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 140 43
High 87 points

G.S 19 720 MOLONEY Matthew H. 19 11

G.S 20 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 20 12

G.S 23 722 DU Warren H. 23 15

G.S 25 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 25 17

G.S 45 743 HUANG Steven H. 45 27

G.S 48 730 TSAI David H. 48 30



G.S 57 748 HUANG Gordon H. 57 37
G.S 66 744 LAM Kevin H. 66 45
G.S 81 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 80 52
G.S 99 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 98 62
G.S 108 745 AGRAWAL Dhruv H. 107 71
G.S 118 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 117 79
G.S 124 728 CHAN Anderson H. 123 85
G.S 127 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 126 88
G.S 128 741 VU Samuel H. 127 89
G.S 134 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 133 091
G.S 140 723 LU Genting H. 138 94

G.S 3 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X. 3 2
G.S 27 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 27 6
G.S 28 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 28 7
G.S 44 1390 WYATT Zac X. 44 15
G.S 67 1381 MATTHEWS Angus X. 67 19
G.S 78 1365 WAGNER Austin X. 77 23

G.S 17 955 REBELLO Daniel G. 17 10
G.S 26 257 WALSH Arnold G. 26 18
G.S 31 261 CHAN Hayden G. 31 19
G.S 35 245 HODGE Xavier G. 35 22
G.S 52 259 MENTZINES John G. 52 33
G.S 56 242 LIEW Kellen G. 56 36
G.S 63 260 MATISON Max G. 63 42
G.S 86 252 CHAI Jacky G. 85 56
G.S 101 295 CARL Sebastian G. 100 64
G.S 117 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 116 178
G.S 131 255 RICH Stuart G. 130 90
G.S 136 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 134 92

G.S 11 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 11 6
G.S 34 546 SEWELL Alex E. 34 21
G.S 43 548 MACDONALD Max E. 43 26
G.S 49 556 HALL Lachlan E. 49 31
G.S 58 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 58 38
G.S 59 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 59 39
G.S 77 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 76 51
G.S 89 552 BROWNE Edward E. 88 57
G.S 90 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 89 58
G.S 95 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 94 61
G.S 102 540 BLAKE Finn E. 101 65
G.S 105 555 ALLEN Zachary E. 104 68
G.S 106 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 105 69
G.S 113 547 UPADHYAYA Yash E. 112 75



G.S 119 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 118 80
G.S 120 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 119 81
G.S 121 553 BELLOTTI Wyatt E. 120 82
G.S 125 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 124 86
G.S 143 578 SINGH Raghav E. 141 095

G.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1
G.S 13 612 SMITH Oliver N. 13 7
G.S 38 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 38 25
G.S 103 630 DICKINSON Gabriel N. 102 66
G.S 115 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 114 77
G.S 137 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 135 93

G.S 32 1421 WALTER Timothy B. 32 10
G.S 39 1420 HURLEY Luke B. 39 11
G.S 41 1433 SCHREUDER Jacob B. 41 13
G.S 55 1434 BAGOT William B. 55 17
G.S 68 1427 HUDSON Ralph B. 68 20
G.S 74 1423 CALLIGARO Oliver B. 74 22
G.S 79 1469 BAKER Mitchell B. 78 24
G.S 80 1495 FOWLDS Moles B. 79 25
G.S 88 1424 DUONG Nathan B. 87 28
G.S 130 1426 HEASMAN Joshua B. 129 37
G.S 133 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 132 39
G.S 139 1437 SUMMERVILLE Dylan B. 137 41
St.Ign. 215 points

G.S 22 312 MULHEARN Oliver I. 22 14

G.S 37 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 37 24

G.S 73 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 73 49

G.S 83 314 NORTON Michael I. 82 54

G.S 104 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 103 67

G.S 110 326 LUCAS Patrick I. 109 72

G.S 135 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == I.

G.S 2 1581 REVAI Ben C. 2 1
G.S 62 1530 CHEN Mark C. 62 18
G.S 69 1532 SEWELL Spencer C. 69 21
G.S 98 1531 HALLEY Hugh c. 97 33
G.S 129 1580 PARKER Jasper C. 128 36

42 1211 VOUROS George W. 42 14
50 1214 MATT Antulov W. 50 16



G.S 93 1220 LEWIS Jake W. 92 30

G.S 47 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 47 29
G.S 70 828 CHAPLIN Thomas J. 70 46
G.S 122 829 PAGE William J. 121 83

G.S 4 1615 KAPR Martin SL 4
Mater Maria College (Warriewood) 437 points
G.S 5 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 5

G.S 12 1617 TURNER Cody oP 12
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
G.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1

G.S 2 1581 REVAI Ben C. 2 1
G.S 3 1322 WESTHUIZEN Mitch X. 3 2
G.S 4 1615 KAPR Martin SL 4

G.S 5 1614 HAGGERTY Jack MM 5

G.S 6 1046 BROUW Ethan T. 6 3
G.S 7 463 MOULT Ben K. 7 2

G.S 8 444 SASIC Aleks K. 8 3

G.S 9 157 GOSPER Luke S. 9 4

G.S 10 131 VERCO Charlie S. 10 5

G.S 11 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 11 6

G.S 12 1617 TURNER Cody oP 12

G.S 13 612 SMITH Oliver N. 13 7

G.S 14 453 BARTROP Toby K. 14 8

G.S 15 1047 BROWN Zac T. 15 4
G.S 16 121 LOWE Matthew S. 16 9

G.S 17 955 REBELLO Daniel G. 17 10

G.S 18 1033 CHAN Philip T. 18 5
G.S 19 720 MOLONEY Matthew H. 19 11

G.S 20 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 20 12

G.S 21 162 SWAN York S. 21 13

G.S 22 312 MULHEARN Oliver I. 22 14

G.S 23 722 DU Warren H. 23 15

G.S 24 436 JOHNSTON William K. 24 16

G.S 25 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 25 17

G.S 26 257 WALSH Arnold G. 26 18

G.S 27 1369 CROCKER Jackson X. 27 6
G.S 28 1313 KELLAWAY Angus X. 28 7
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1041
1057
261
1421
132
546
245
134
311
610
1420
1074
1433
1211
548
1390
743
441
824
730
556
1214
457
259
446
143
1434
242
748
549
561
133
159
1530
260
140
467
744
1381
1427
1532
828
430
469
318
1423
126
470
542
1365
1469
1495

STREET Tyeson
ZHU Bill

CHAN Hayden
WALTER Timothy

HUYBERS Charles (Arc

SEWELL Alex
HODGE Xavier
LUDLOW Thomas
PITTMAN Jack
SAMUEL Clemens
HURLEY Luke

XU Samuel
SCHREUDER Jacob
VOUROS George
MACDONALD Max
WYATT Zac

HUANG Steven
MURDOCH Finn
MELKI Sebastian
TSAI David

HALL Lachlan
MATT Antulov
FORBES Cameron
MENTZINES John
ROTHWELL Alexander
LISSENDEN Max
BAGOT William
LIEW Kellen
HUANG Gordon
TRELEAVEN Ryan
SHADBOLT Max
ROSE Tobias
McDONALD Hamish
CHEN Mark
MATISON Max
COHEN Luke
SINCLAIR Connor
LAM Kevin
MATTHEWS Angus
HUDSON Ralph
SEWELL Spencer
CHAPLIN Thomas
BROWNE Oscar
ZENG William
MURRIE Oliver
CALLIGARO Oliver
== WRONG AGE Grp ==
LEWIS Hewie
KEMP D'Arcy
WAGNER Austin
BAKER Mitchell
FOWLDS Moles

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49

50
51

[o0]

10

11
12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24
25
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

747
458
314
1037
440
252
1052
1424
552
550
1049
156
1220
466
560
1051
1038
1531
725
460
295
540
630
313
555
563
145
745
1034
326
130
142
547
138
642
1058
250
729
559
544
553
829
433
728
558
456
724
741
1580
1426
255
1044

ZHAO Joshua
HALFPENNY Keegan
NORTON Michael
JIA Dominic
MILLER Ethan
CHAI Jacky
ROBERTS Nathan
DUONG Nathan
BROWNE Edward
XIFARAS Ben
LIN Michael
BRAUN Samuel
LEWIS Jake

ROTHWELL Christopher

PHILLIPS Xavier
REDDEL Alex
QUEK Benjamin
HALLEY Hugh

LIANG Siyao (Daniel)

KEARNEY Matthew
CARL Sebastian
BLAKE Finn

DICKINSON Gabriel

FRIEDMAN Daniel
ALLEN Zachary

FARQUHARSON Henry

VERON Jack
AGRAWAL Dhruv
CHU Daniel
LUCAS Patrick
WADE Benjamin
BATHO Ross
UPADHYAYA Yash
FINNIMORE Noah
DICKINSON Luke
SKOTADIS Andreas
FARGHER Oliver
CHONG Rongxuan
NICHOLAS Daniel
MARTIN Wilton
BELLOTTI Wyatt
PAGE William
GEORGE Oliver
CHAN Anderson
MIDDLETON Hamish
FAN Jeremy

XU Tianyi (Tony)
VU Samuel
PARKER Jasper
HEASMAN Joshua
RICH Stuart
PROUDE Aiden

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

52
53
54

55
56

57
58

59

60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

26

27
28

29

30

31
32
33

34

35

36
37

38



G.S 133 1429 RAYNER Jack B. 132 39
G.S 134 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 133 091

G.S 135 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == I.

G.S 136 249 JOHNSON Tristan G. 134 92

G.S 137 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 135 093

G.S 138 1031 LIU Jackson T. 136 40
G.S 139 1437 SUMMERVILLE Dylan B. 137 41
G.S 140 723 LU Genting H. 138 94

G.S 141 1042 SHEN Kuan T. 139 42
G.S 142 1036 HUANG Ricky T. 140 43
G.S 143 578 SINGH Raghav E. 141 095



2017 Scots Under 1l6's
FINAL RESULTS
99 runners

Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.

1 S. Scots 29 Points
2 G. Grammar 57 Points
3 N. Newington 77 Points
4 E. Shore 79 Points
5 K. Kings 87 Points
6 H. High 89 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 130 Points
8 J. St.Joseph's 164 Points
9 SL St Lukes Gramma 302 Points
10 OoP Oran Park Angli 307 Points

1 S. Scots 23 Points
2 G. Grammar 49 Points
3 N. Newington 71 Points
4 E. Shore 72 Points
5 K. Kings 80 Points
6 H. High 81 Points
7 I. St.Ign. 122 Points
8 J. St.Joseph's 155 Points

Scots 29 points

S.S 3 157 GOSPER Luke S. 3 2
S.S 5 131 VERCO Charlie S. 5 4
S.S 8 121 LOWE Matthew S. 8 6
S.S 13 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 13 11
S.S 14 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 14 12
S.S 27 160 FORMAN Aaron S. 27 25
S.S 31 166 ROBERTSON Hamish S. 31 29
S.S 33 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 33 31
S.S 37 133 ROSE Tobias S. 37 35
S.S 38 159 McDONALD Hamish S. 38 36
S.S 53 140 COHEN Luke S. 53 51
S.S 56 145 VERON Jack S. 56 54
S.S 58 156 BRAUN Samuel S. 58 56
S.S 64 137 QIU Ziyi (Edison) S. 64 62
S.S 80 130 WADE Benjamin s. 79 77
S.S 83 142 BATHO Ross S. 82 80
S.S 91 138 FINNIMORE Noah S. 90 88



S.S 9 955 REBELLO Daniel G. 9 7
S.S 11 257 WALSH Arnold G. 11 9
S.S 17 245 HODGE Xavier G. 17 15
S.S 20 261 CHAN Hayden G. 20 18
S.S 24 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 24 22
S.S 32 259 MENTZINES John G. 32 30
S.S 45 260 MATISON Max G. 45 43
S.S 48 244 CHAN Nathan G. 48 46
S.S 52 242 LIEW Kellen G. 52 50
S.S 61 252 CHAI Jacky G. 61 59
S.S 68 295 CARL Sebastian G. 68 66
S.S 71 250 FARGHER Oliver G. 71 69
Newington 77 points

S.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1
S.S 12 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 12 10
S.S 25 612 SMITH Oliver N. 25 23
S.S 39 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 39 37
S.S 86 642 DICKINSON Luke N. 85 83
S.S 92 621 RENNIE Lachlan N. 91 89
Shore 79 points

S.S 4 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 4 3
S.S 18 546 SEWELL Alex E. 18 16
S.S 28 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 28 26
S.S 29 548 MACDONALD Max E. 29 27
S.S 44 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 44 42
S.S 50 542 KEMP D'Arcy E. 50 48
S.S 54 550 XIFARAS Ben E. 54 52
S.S 55 552 BROWNE Edward E. 55 53
S.S 60 560 PHILLIPS Xavier E. 60 58
S.S 67 541 FITZHARDINGE Frederi E. 67 65
S.S 73 584 HAYNES-COOK Max E. 73 71
S.S 74 559 NICHOLAS Daniel E. 74 72
S.S 76 563 FARQUHARSON Henry E. 76 74
S.S 82 558 MIDDLETON Hamish E. 81 79
S.S 84 555 ALLEN Zachary E. 83 81
S.S 97 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 95 93
S.S 98 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 96 94
S.S 99 578 SINGH Raghav E. 97 95
Kings 87 points

S.S 6 453 BARTROP Toby K. 6 5
S.S 19 436 JOHNSTON William K. 19 17
S.S 26 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 26 24
S.S 36 457 FORBES Cameron K. 36 34
S.S 41 468 YIN Jun K. 41 39



S.S 43 446 ROTHWELL Alexander K. 43 41
S.S 47 467 SINCLAIR Connor K. 47 45
S.S 49 430 BROWNE Oscar K. 49 47
S.S 51 469 ZENG William K. 51 49
S.S 57 440 MILLER Ethan K. 57 55
S.S 66 443 PADLEY Hugo K. 66 64
S.S 70 466 ROTHWELL Christopher K. 70 68
S.S 72 433 GEORGE Oliver K. 72 170
S.S 85 459 1IJAZ Abdullah K. 84 82
S.S 90 456 FAN Jeremy K. 89 87
High 89 points

S.S 10 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 10 8
S.S 22 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 22 20
S.S 23 743 HUANG Steven H. 23 21
S.S 34 748 HUANG Gordon H. 34 32
S.S 42 730 TSAI David H. 42 40
S.S 46 744 LAM Kevin H. 46 44
S.S 62 725 LIANG Siyao (Daniel) H. 62 60
S.S 63 728 CHAN Anderson H. 63 61
S.S 65 747 ZHAO Joshua H. 65 63
S.S 69 745 AGRAWAL Dhruv H. 69 67
S.S 75 729 CHONG Rongxuan H. 75 73
S.S 87 746 SHI Chong (Toby) H. 86 84
S.S 88 724 XU Tianyi (Tony) H. 87 85
S.S 89 741 VU Samuel H. 88 86
S.S 93 720 MOLONEY Matthew H. 92 90
S.S 95 777 HANG Timothy H. 93 91
S.S 96 723 LU Genting H. 94 092
St.Ign. 130 points

S.S 15 312 MULHEARN Oliver I. 15 13
S.S 21 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 21 19
S.S 35 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 35 33
S.S 59 314 NORTON Michael I. 59 57
S.S 79 313 FRIEDMAN Daniel I. 78 76
S.S 94 307 == WRONG AGE Grp == I.

S.S 16 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 16 14
S.S 30 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 30 28
S.S 40 828 CHAPLIN Thomas J. 40 38
S.S 78 826 BURGESS 7Zac J. 77 75
S.S 81 829 PAGE William J. 80 78

S.S 2 1615 KAPR Martin SL 2



Oran Park Anglican College 307 points

S.S 7 1617 TURNER Cody oP 7
Placings

===================================== True GPS CAS
S.S 1 620 BEER Angus N. 1 1
S.S 2 1615 KAPR Martin SL 2

S.S 3 157 GOSPER Luke S. 3 2
S.S 4 557 LONGWORTH Hamish E. 4 3
S.S 5 131 VERCO Charlie S. 5 4
S.S 6 453 BARTROP Toby K. 6 5
S.S 7 1617 TURNER Cody oP 7

S.S 8 121 LOWE Matthew S. 8 6
S.S 9 955 REBELLO Daniel G. 9 7
S.S 10 721 SCHANZER Thomas H. 10 8
S.S 11 257 WALSH Arnold G. 11 9
S.S 12 610 SAMUEL Clemens N. 12 10
S.S 13 132 HUYBERS Charles (Arc S. 13 11
S.S 14 134 LUDLOW Thomas S. 14 12
S.S 15 312 MULHEARN Oliver I. 15 13
S.S 16 824 MELKI Sebastian J. 16 14
S.S 17 245 HODGE Xavier G. 17 15
S.S 18 546 SEWELL Alex E. 18 16
S.S 19 436 JOHNSTON William K. 19 17
S.S 20 261 CHAN Hayden G. 20 18
S.S 21 311 PITTMAN Jack I. 21 19
S.S 22 740 TRAN Jonathan H. 22 20
S.S 23 743 HUANG Steven H. 23 21
S.S 24 247 GLIKSTEN Reuben G. 24 22
S.S 25 612 SMITH Oliver N. 25 23
S.S 26 441 MURDOCH Finn K. 26 24
S.S 27 160 FORMAN Aaron S. 27 25
S.S 28 561 SHADBOLT Max E. 28 26
S.S 29 548 MACDONALD Max E. 29 27
S.S 30 825 MCKENZIE Sean J. 30 28
S.S 31 166 ROBERTSON Hamish S. 31 29
S.S 32 259 MENTZINES John G. 32 30
S.S 33 143 LISSENDEN Max S. 33 31
S.S 34 748 HUANG Gordon H. 34 32
S.S 35 318 MURRIE Oliver I. 35 33
S.S 36 457 FORBES Cameron K. 36 34
S.S 37 133 ROSE Tobias S. 37 35
S.S 38 159 McDONALD Hamish S. 38 36
S.S 39 613 BANNING TAYLOR Louis N. 39 37
S.S 40 828 CHAPLIN Thomas J. 40 38
S.S 41 468 YIN Jun K. 41 39
S.S 42 730 TSAI David H. 42 40
S.S 43 446 ROTHWELL Alexander K. 43 41
S.S 44 549 TRELEAVEN Ryan E. 44 42
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

260
744
467
244
430
542
469
242
140
550
552
145
440
156
314
560
252
725
728
137
747
443
541
295
745
466
250
433
584
559
729
563

826
313
130
829
558
142
555
459
642
746
724
741
456
138
621
720
307
777
723

MATISON Max

LAM Kevin
SINCLAIR Connor
CHAN Nathan
BROWNE Oscar
KEMP D'Arcy
ZENG William
LIEW Kellen
COHEN Luke
XIFARAS Ben
BROWNE Edward
VERON Jack
MILLER Ethan
BRAUN Samuel
NORTON Michael
PHILLIPS Xavier
CHATI Jacky

LIANG Siyao (Daniel)

CHAN Anderson
QIU Ziyi (Edison)
ZHAO Joshua
PADLEY Hugo

FITZHARDINGE Frederi

CARL Sebastian
AGRAWAL Dhruv

ROTHWELL Christopher

FARGHER Oliver
GEORGE Oliver
HAYNES-COOK Max
NICHOLAS Daniel
CHONG Rongxuan
FARQUHARSON Henry
== ID is NULL ==
BURGESS Zac
FRIEDMAN Daniel
WADE Benjamin
PAGE William
MIDDLETON Hamish
BATHO Ross

ALLEN Zachary
IJAZ Abdullah
DICKINSON Luke
SHI Chong (Toby)
XU Tianyi (Tony)
VU Samuel

FAN Jeremy
FINNIMORE Noah
RENNIE Lachlan
MOLONEY Matthew
== WRONG AGE Grp ==
HANG Timothy

LU Genting

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

93
94

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92



S.S 97 543 LUSHNIKOV Evgeniy E. 95 93
S.S 98 544 MARTIN Wilton E. 96 94
S.S 99 578 SINGH Raghav E. 97 95

Did Not Finish
S.S 162 SWAN York S.



